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1.4.1 Institution obtains feedback on the academic performance and ambience of the institution
from various stakeholders, such as Students, Teachers, Employers, Alumni, etc and action
taken report on the feedback is made available on institutional website.

Smt. Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of Pharmacy, Chopda adopted the process of feedback
collection and feedback analysis. Feedbacks from stakeholders such as students, parents, alumni,
employers and teachers are collected for any activity conducted in the college including academic
and ambience of the college. The feedbacks were design to get require information that helps to
analyse the performance. Indicators/ratings for curriculum are given as 1,2, and 3,4,5 for poor,
average, good and excellent remark. The rubrics are prepared explaining attributes and performance.
The data is collected from the stakeholders and analysed. Poor or average rating indicators are raised
in action taken report and implemented for improvement in the task. The activities are planned

accordingly.
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Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
Smt. Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of Pharmacy, Chopda

Being distinctive from its very start and founding, Smt. Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of
Pharmacy, Chopda, has become a standard of quality and innovation for the field of education. With
quality nutrition as its primary goal, the institute's IQAC has created a feedback method that begins
with requesting input from diverse stakeholders using a structured rating-based feedback form. For
continual improvement in curriculum creation and enrichment, the institution solicits feedback from
students, instructors, alumnae, and employers. The analysis of the comments from stakeholders is
summarized as follows for the period 2022-2023.

Feedback Type: Online
Website address: htips://docs.coogle.com/forms/u/l/
Direct Link URL: /Attps://docs.google.com/forms/u/l/
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Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received

1. Students’ Feedback for Teachers 6586 91.21%
Evaluation

2. Parents Feedback on Curriculum 516 94.97 %

3. Teachers’ Feedback on 56 88.77 %
Curriculum

4. Employer Feedback Form 08 91.61%

5. Students Feedback on Facilities 584 89.55 %

6. Graduate Exit Survey 144 94.97 %

7. Alumni Feedback Form 37 63.52 %

8. Student Feedback On Course/ 1184 81.77 %
Curriculum

9. Stakeholders Feedback Form 08 100.0%

Average Rating of All Stakeholders Feedback Response found to be 86.12 %
Scale for Opinion of All Stakeholders found to be at Rank A (100-80).

100-80 % A
80-60% B
60-40% C
40-20% D

I3

20-00%



1. STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK FOR TEACHERS EVALUATION

The questionnaire is intended to collect information relating to your satisfaction towards the faculty,
teaching, learning and evaluation. The information provided by you will be kept confidential and will be
used as important feedback for quality improvement of the program of studies/College.

Directions
For each item please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statement by clicking a score
between 1 and 5. (I - Average, 2 — Good, 3 — Very Good, 4 — Excellent, 5 — Outstanding)

Category: Students’ Feedback

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 6586
Total number of questions attempted: 21

Feedback Type: Online

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission
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Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Teacher’s Evaluation on

basis of Questions

Q. |Nature of Question| Opinions of Answer in (0 to 5 Ratings) Percentage Scale of % of
No. A B C D E Opinion Opinion
on

1. |[The Teacher Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good| Good | Average | Outstanding | 98.21%
completes the entire and
syllabus in time. 64.42 % 33.79% 0.41% 1.37% 1.12% Excellent

2. [The Teacher Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good Good Average | Outstanding 89.15%
discusses the topic and
and interacts in the 53.57% 35.58% 3.71% 7.14% 1.44% Excellent
class.

3. [The teacher Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good Good Average | Outstanding 93.55%
communicates and
clearly and inspires 49.04% 44.51% 4.95% 1.51% 1.23% Excellent
me by his teaching.

4. [The teacher is Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 93.19%
punctual in the class. and Excellent

74.73% 18.46% 9.23% 2.08% 1.0%

5. [The teacher comes Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good | Average | Outstanding 95.32%
well prepared for the and
class. 72.66% 22.66% 2.20% 1.37% 1.10% Excellent

6. [The teacher Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 96.57%
encourages and
participation and 78.71% 16.66% 2.20% 1.24% | 1.20% Excellent
discussion in class.

7. [Teacher uses modern| Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 94.92%
teaching aids, and
handouts, suitable 59.89% 35.03% 2.80% 1.92% 0.36% Excellent
references, power
point presentation,
web-resources, etc?

8. [The teacher's attitude| Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average | Outstanding 93.55%
towards the students and
is friendly & helpful. 59.62% 33.93% 3.26% 2.20% 1.0 % Excellent

9. [The teacher is Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 96.29%

and




available and 69.64% 26.65% 2.20% 1.0 % 0.51 % Excellent
accessible in the
Department.
10. [Periodical Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average | Outstanding 91.33%
assessments are and
conducted as per 66.11% 25.22% 4.66% 2.1% 1.99% Excellent
schedule
11. [The level of the Outstanding | Excellent Very Good Average | Outstanding 92.11%
teacher’s approach Good and
to teaching in the 52.05% 45.06% 2.02% 0.37% 0.50% Excellent
class.
12. [Teacher discusses Outstanding | Excellent Very Good Average | Outstanding 88.78%
your performance in Good and
assignments Wlth 40.77% 48.01 450% 349% 4.01 Excellent
you.
13. [Teachers inform you| Outstanding| Excellent| Very Good Good Average | Outstanding 90.01%
about your expected ™55 510 47 00% | 1.0% | 1.54% | 0.45% and
competencies, Excellent
course outcomes and
program outcomes.
14. [Teachers inform you| Outstanding| Excellent| Very Good Good Average | Outstanding 86.28%
t d
about your expected =550 4628 | 4.68% | 50% | 5.0% an
competencies, Excellent
course outcomes and
program outcomes.
15. [The teacher Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good Good Average | Outstanding 96.45%
illustrates the 50.20% 46.25% 1.27% 1.0% 2.0% and
concepts through Excellent
examples and
applications.
16. [The teacher Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good Good Average | Outstanding 81.17%
identifies your and
55.209 209 409 209 .09
strengths and % 40.20% 2.40% 1.20% 1.0% Excellent
encourage you with
providing right level
of challenges.
17. [Teacher is able to Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good Good Average | Outstanding 88.98%
identify your 48.28% | 40.70% | 4.0% 4.0% | 3.02% and




weaknesses and help Excellent
you to overcome
them
18. [Teachers encourage | Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good Good | Average | Outstanding 82.88%
you to participate in 40.88% 40.00% 10.0% 4.45% 5.55% and
extracurricular Excellent
activities
19. [The contribution of | Qutstanding| Excellent| Very Good Good Average | Outstanding 93.29%
the teacher in 70.15% | 23.14% | 221% | 2.02% | 2.48% and
development of your Excellent
presentation skill.
20. [The contribution of | Qutstanding| Excellent| Very Good Good | Average | Outstanding 86.68%
the teacher in 60.28% 20.60% | 3.32% 5.01% 4.99% and
development of your Excellent
subject skill.
21. |Any other comments (Recorded)
(If any)
Average Rating 94.21%
Graphical Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response for Teachers Evaluation
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback for Teacher’s Evaluation

We have received feedback from 6586 numbers of Students’ through online process by web link

Website address: https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1yQuCSOJLxZD6_ EbQPCKgkHfDh9XFEa-
GFc07TnKvK Ipc/edit
Direct Link URL.: https://docs.google.com/forms/u/1/

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 94.21%
Scale for Opinion of Teachers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are observations on Students’ Feedback for Teachers Evaluation
1. More activities to be conducted for personality development such as G.D.
2. Updating of digital facilities available in the college.

3. There should be improvement in cleanness at the college washrooms.

Action Taken on Feedback
1. Specialized T and P Sessions arranged for students.
2. Classrooms updated into new digital learning way of classes.

3. Daily cleaning twice a day started.



2. TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Category: Teachers’ Feedback on curriculum

Total number of Teachers’ recorded feedback: 56
Total number of questions attempted: 21
Feedback Type: Online

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission
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Tabular Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum Response

Q. Nature of Opinions of Answer in (0 to S Ratings) Percentage Scale of % of
No. Question A B C D E Opinion Opini
on
1. |Syllabusis Outstanding| Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding 98.46%
suitable to the and
ourse. 61.22% 37.24% 1.02% 0.00% 0.00% Excellent
2. Syllabusis need | Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding 89.8%
based. 40.31% 49.49% 9.69% 0.00% 0.00% and
Excellent
3. |Aims and Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 90.31%
objectives of the and
syllabi are well 37.76% 52.55% 8.67% 0.51% 0.00% Excellent
defined and clear
to teachers and
students.
4. |(Course content Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding 95.41%
is followed by and
corresponding 47.96% 47.45% 4.08% 0.00% 0.00% Excellent
reference
materials.
5. [Sufficient Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding 98.46%
number of and
prescribed books 62.24% 36.22% 0.51% 0.51% 0.00% Excellent
are available in
the Library.
6. [The Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding 99.49%
course/syllabus and
has good balance]  68.88% 30.61% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% Excellent
between theory
and application.
7. [The Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 91.31%
course/syllabus |37 769, 52.55 8.67% 0.51% 0.00% and
has made me % Excellent
interested in the
subject area.
8. [The Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 81.30%

and




course/syllabus 50.50% 30.80% 9.70% 1.81% 2.38% Excellent
of this subject
increased my
knowledge and
perspective in
the subject area.
9. [The Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 98.24%
course/program and
e of studies 62.24% 360.00 0.51% 0.51% 0.00% Excellent
carries sufficient o
number of
optional papers.
10. (The books Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 98.06%
prescribed/listed and
as reference 62.04% 36.02% 0.31% 0.51% 0.20% Excellent
materials are
relevant, updated
and appropriate.
11. [Infrastructural Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 95.00%
facilities, such as and
feacher’s 4755% | 4745% | 4.08% 0.00% 0.00% Excellent
rooms/carrels,
class rooms,
reading rooms
and toilets are
available in the
Department.
12. Staff canteenis | Qutstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 89.08%
available at the 40.31% 49.49 9.69% 0.00% 0.00% and
faculty level. % Excellent
13. [Tests and Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 97.24%
examinations are and
conducted well 60.00% 37.24 1.02% 1.00% 0.22% Excellent
in time with %

proper coverage
of all units in the
syllabus.




14. [ have the Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 98.62%
freedom to adopt and
new Excellent
techniques/strate 68.01% 30.61% 0.00% 0.87% 0.00%
gies of teaching
such as seminar
presentations,
group
discussions and
learners’
participation.
15. [ have the Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 87.71%
freedom to and
adopt/adapt new | 37.76% 52.05% 8.67% 1.01% 0.00% Excellent
techniques/strate
gies of testing
and assessment
of students.
16. ([The environment| Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 97.26%
in the 60.02% | 3724% | 1.02% | 120% | 0.00% and
department is Excellent
conducive to
teaching and
research.
17. [The Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 85.11%
administration is 47.96% 37.15% 10.08% 2.00% 3.00% and
teacher friendly Excellent
18. [The University | Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 89.00%
provides and
adequate and 40.31% 49.41% 9.69% 0.00% 0.00% Excellent
smooth support
for projects and
research
facilities.
19. ([The University | Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 97.45%
provides and
pdequate 50.00% 47.45% 3.55% 0.00% 0.00% Excellent
funding and
support to

faculty members




for upgrading
their skills and
qualifications.

20.

Provisions for Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average Outstanding | 91.61%
professional and
development are 43.96% 47.65% 8.08% 0.01% 0.00% Excellent
non-
discriminatory
and fair.

21.

Any suggestions (Recorded)

Average Rating 99.56%

Graphical Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response on Curriculum
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum Response Received

We have received feedback from 56 numbers of Teachers’ through online process by web link

Website address: https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1yQuCSOJLxZD6_ EbQPCKgkHfDh9XEa-
GFc07TnKvK Ipc/edit
Direct Link URL: https://docs.google.com/forms/u/1/

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 99.56%
Scale for Opinion of Teachers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum

1. Seminars/conferences on Review and Research papers: 2023 be organized.

2. A study group be formed to regulate the new challenges occurred in the form of change in
curricula& CBCS & new set up to be cope up with the new education policy.

3. Students’ interaction with industries should be increased.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Seminars/conferences under the topic of current trends in field of pharmaceuticals to emerge
Review and Research papers organized.

2. A study group be formed under existing local guardian to regulate new type offset in study
system.

3. Arranged industrial visits and Training compulsory minimum for one month.



3. PARENTS’ FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Category: Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum
Total number of Parents’ recorded feedback: 616

Total number of questions attempted: 11
Feedback Type: Online

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission
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Tabular Analysis of Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum Response

Q. Nature of Question | Opinions of Answer in (0 to 5 Ratings) Percentage Scale of % of
No. A B C D E Opinion Opini
on

1. [How do you rate the Outstanding | Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 98.46%
program that your ward Good and
is undergoing in terms 61.22% 37.24% 1.02% | 0.00% | 0.00% Excellent
of the load of the
courses in different
semesters?

2. [How do you rate the Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 89.8%
availability of the Text Good and
and reference books in 40.31% 49.49 9.69% | 0.00% | 0.00% Excellent
the Market?

3. [How do you rate the Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 90.31%
quality and relevance of Good and
the courses included into]  37.76% 52.55 8.67% | 0.51% | 0.00% Excellent
the semester? %

4. [How do you rate the Outstanding | Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 95.41%
treatment of the students Good and
by the faculty 4796% | 4745 | 4.08% | 0.00%| 0.00% | Ceellent
irrespective of the o
background of the
student that includes
Gender, cast,
community creed etc. in
teaching and evaluation?

5. |How do you rate Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 98.46%
ambiance of the Good and
university for effective 62.24% 36.22 0.51% | 0.51% | 0.00% Excellent
delivery of the academic %
programs?

6. [How do you rate the Outstanding | Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 99.49%
courses in terms of their Good and
relevance to the latest 68.88% 30.61% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% Excellent
technologies or future
technologies?

7. How do you rate the Outstanding | Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding | 91.31%

Good




programs based on the 37.76% 52.55 8.67% | 0.51% | 0.00% | and Excellent
comfort of your ward in %
coping with the
workload?
8. |How do you rate the Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding | 81.30%
quality of teaching in Good and Excellent
the College? 50.50% 30.80% | 9.70% | 1.81%| 2.38%

9. |How do you rate the Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 98.24%
outcomes that your ward Good and Excellent
has achieved from the 62.24% 36.00% | 0.51% | 0.51% | 0.00%
courses?

10. [How do you rate the Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding | 98.06%
transparency Of the Good and Excellent
evaluation system in the | 62.04% 36.02% | 0.31% | 0.51% | 0.20%

College?

11. |Any other comments and/or (Recorded)
questions?

Average Rating 96.16 %

Graphical Analysis of Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum Response
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum Received
We have received feedback from 616 numbers of Teachers’ through online process by web link

Website address: https://docs.google.com/forms/u/1/

Direct Link URL: https://docs.google.com/forms/d/10nUb6 _SqcffufxuGEIM4Iv4AMrBvNaQDtL3B4Sp-
b9dU/edit#responses

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 96.16% Scale for Opinion of
Teachers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum

1. Seminars/conferences on versatile development of students should be organized.

2. Need to be work on student’s vocabulary improvement.

3. Students’ interaction with Actual work place of pharmacy profession should be increased.

Action taken against Feedback
1. Several Seminars/conferences are arranged for students and also promoted for outdoor
opportunities.
2. Language lab and English training sessions are arranged for vocabulary improvement.

3. Arranged industrial visits and Training compulsory minimum for one month.



4. EMPLOYER FEEDBACK

Category: Employer Feedback

Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 08
Total number of questions attempted: 17
Feedback Type: Online

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission
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Tabular Analysis of Employer Feedback Response

Q. | Nature of Question Opinions of Answer in (0 to 5 Ratings) Percentage Scale of % of
No. A B C D E Opinion | Opinion
1. |General Outstanding| Excellent| Very Good Good Average | Outstanding 87.5%
communication skills? and
25.0% 62.5% 0.00% 12.5% 0.00% Excellent
2. |Developing practical | Outstanding| Excellent| Very Good Good Average | Outstanding 87.5%
solutions to work and
place problems. 25.0% 62.5% 0.00% 12.5% 0.00% Excellent
3. [Working as part of a Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average | QOutstanding 87.5%
team. and
50.00% 37.5% 12.5% 0.00% 0.00% Excellent
4. |Creative in response Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average | QOutstanding 87.5%
to workplace and
Excellent
challenges. 50.00% | 37.5% | 000% | 125% | 0.00% | oo
5. |[Their planning and Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good Good Average | Outstanding | 87.20%
organization skills. and
37.5% 50.00% | 00.00% 12.5% 0.00% Excellent
6. |Self-motivated and Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average | Outstanding | 75.00%
taking on appropriate and
level of 75.00% 00.00% 12.5% 12.5% 0.00% Excellent
responsibility.
7. [Open to new ideas Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average | QOutstanding | 75.0%
and learning new 25.00% | 50.00% | 0.00% | 25.00 | 0.00% and
techniques. Excellent
8. |Using technology and| Outstanding| Excellent| Very Good Good Average | Outstanding | 75.0%
workplace and
equipment. 50.50% | 30.80% | 9.70% 1.81% | 2.38% | Lxcellent
9. |Ability to contribute Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average | QOutstanding | 62.5%
to the goal of the and
organization. 375% | 25.00% | 25.00% | 12.5% | 0.00% | Excellent
10. [Technical Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good Good Average | OQOutstanding | 87.5%
lknowledge/skill. and
50.00% | 37.5% | 0.00% 12.5% | 0.00% | Excellent
11. |Ability to Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average | Qutstanding 75%
manage/leadership 375% | 37.5% | 25.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% and

Excellent




qualities.
12. [[nnovativeness, Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good Good Average | OQOutstanding 75.0%
creativity. 375% | 37.5% | 250% | 0.00% | 0.00% and
Excellent
13. [Relationship with Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good Good Average | OQOutstanding 87.0%
seniors/peers/subordin’ ™63 go5 | 25.0% | 0.00% | 12.5% | 0.00% and
ates. Excellent
14. |Ability to take up Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good Good Average | Outstanding | 75.00%
extra responsibility. 375% | 37.5% | 125% | 125% | 0.00% and
Excellent
15. [15. Obligation to Outstanding | Excellent | Very Good Good Average | Outstanding 75.0%
work beyond scheduler™ 50 0o [ 25.00% | 25.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% and
if required. Excellent
16 Onascaleof1to5 Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good Good Average | OQOutstanding 87.5%
how do you rate your and
overall satisfaction Excellent
with Smt. 37.5% | 50.0% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 12.5%
Shardachandrika
Suresh Patil College
of Pharmacy, Chopda
students and the
curriculum?
17. |Any other comments and/or (Recorded)
questions?
Average Rating 80.37 %




Graphical Analysis of Employers’ Feedback Response
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Employers’ Feedback Received
We have received feedback from 08 numbers of Teachers’ through online process by web link

Website address: https://docs.google.com/forms/u/1/
Direct Link URL:
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/16S08AVdyDUuaSkIK 16MnNTtXNKU7skuiEEBF2231fOg/edit

Average Rating of Employers’ Feedback Response found to be at 80.37 %Scale for Opinion of
Employers’ found to be 80.37% at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Employers’ Feedback

1. Internships/Project works have to be increased.

2. Syllabi be made more interesting and relevant as per the requirement of the industry.

3. Need to be filled Academic loss of students due to pandemic especially practical techniques.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Arranged industrial visits and Training compulsory minimum for one month with college’s
official permission.

2. By using demonstrations and smart learning tools Syllabi made more interesting and relevant
and easier for students.

3. Repeated practical’s of previous one by utilizing free weekly half sessions of students.



5. STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON FACILITIES

Category: Students Feedback on Facilities
Total number of recorded feedback: 584
Total number of questions attempted: 22
Feedback Type: Online
Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission
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Tabular Analysis of Students Feedback on Facilities Response

Q. Nature of Question | Opinions of Answer in (0 to 5 Ratings) Percentage | Scale of | % of Opini
No. A B C D E Opinion on
1. [The class rooms and Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding 79.1%
furniture’s are available. Good and
37.3 41.8 13.7 4.3 2.9 Excellent
2. [The building, classrooms| Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding 80.0%
and furniture are well Good and
maintained. 41.1 38.9 134 4.3 2.4 Excellent
3. [The labs are adequate Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding 76.7%
and well equipped. Good and
35.8 40.9 16.6 40.9 2.4 Excellent
4. |Parking facilities are Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding 80.3%
available. Good and
394 40.9 13.3 39 34 Excellent
5. |Water resources are Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding 80.5%
adequately provided. Good and
41.1 394 12.8 3.8 29 Excellent
6. [Safe drinking water is Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding 82.9%
available. Good and
44.5 38.4 13.3 33 2.6 Excellent
7. [Roads are well Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 84.00%
maintained within Good and
campus. 50.6 334 10.8 2.6 2.6 Excellent
8. [Sport infrastructure for | Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 68.1%
indoor and outdoor Good and
game. 27.2 40.9 17.5 7.5 6.8 Excellent
9. |Gymnasium facility is Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 69.1%
available. Good and
27.7 414 17.8 7.2 5.8 Excellent
10. [Separate boys and girls | Outstanding| FExcellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 78.1%
common room is Good and
available. 46.8 31.3 10.6 5.5 6 Excellent
11. | Track for handicapped | Outstanding| FExcellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 76.7%
student is available. Good and

Excellent




39.0 37.7 13.5 6.2 3.6
12. [First aid cum sick room | Qutstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 76.9%
is available. Good and
1341.1 35.8 14.9 4.6 3.6 Excellent
13. |Seminar & Auditorium | Qutstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 87.1%
hall is available. Good and
52.7 34.4 8.2 2.6 2.1 Excellent
14. |Library facilities are Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 85.1%
available. Good and
50.3 34.8 9.1 2.7 3.1 Excellent
15. | Computer lab is Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 84.3%
available and well Good and
maintained. 44.7 39.6 10.3 3.1 2.4 Excellent
16. [Internet and Wi-Fi Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 64.8%
facility is available. Good and
27.6 372 192 | 62 gg | fcellent
17. |Sports ground is Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 74.00%
available Good and
36.3 38 16.1 3.8 5.8 Excellent
18. Medicinal garden is well| Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 84.70%
maintained. Good and
47.9 36.8 9.6 34 2.2 Excellent
19. [Toilets are sufficient for | Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 83.9%
student. Good and
47.8 36.1 10.1 2.9 3.1 Excellent
20. |Hostel facility is Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 77.6%
available. Good and
39.2 38.4 15.2 33 3.9 Excellent
21. |Animal House facility is| Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 81.2%
available. Good and
37.7 43.5 11.3 4.1 3.4 Excellent
22. |Any other comments and/or (Recorded)
questions?
Average Rating 79.05 %




Graphical Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Facilities Response

Questions  Responses Settings

20. Hostel facility is available D Copy

384 responaes

300

21. Animal House facility is available |D Copy

384 responaes

300

200
100
20 (3.4%) 24 (4.1%) -
# +



OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback on Facilities Received
We have received feedback from 584 numbers of Teachers’ through online process by web link

Website address: https://docs.google.com/forms/u/1/

Direct Link URL:
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/12 jdbWQdpHpNOKwak1tDhOKo08ZqC-zukwQk HZFmwXE/edit

Average Rating of students’ Feedback for infrastructure Response found to be at 79.05 %Scale
for Opinion of Employers’ found to be at Rank B (100-80).

The following are the observations on Students’ Feedback on Facilities

1. Boys common room required

2. Already Cleanliness maintain please improve cleanliness in college premises still improve level of
cleanliness

3. Well maintained cultural events in college premises.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Reopened boys common room which was remained close since one year due to mischievous behavior of
some boys under strict observation

2. Improved hygienity and cleaning of surround spend focus on daily twice cleaning.

3. Well maintained cultural events Arranged like fresher’s Party, Annual gathering, Farewell in college

premises.



6. GRADUATE EXIT SURVEY

Category: Graduate Exit Survey
Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 144
Total number of questions attempted: 10

Feedback Type: Online
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Tabular Analysis of Graduate Exit Survey Response

Q. | Nature of Question | Opinions of Answer in (0 to 5 Ratings) Percentage Scale of % of
No. A B C D E Opinion Opini
on

1. |How much you Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Averag | Outstanding | 76.3%
satisfied with the Good e and
facilities provided by 38.8 37.5 14.6 6.9 2.1 Excellent
the Institute?

2. |How much technical | Qutstanding| Excellent Very Good | Averag | Outstanding 74.3%
lknow-how (both in Good e and
Theory and practical) 34.00 40.3 17.45 6.9 1.4 Excellent
you gained at this
Institute?

3. |Academic activities Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Averag | Outstanding 73.6%
taken by the institute Good e and
to improve your 333 40.3 17.4 7.6 1.4 Excellent
technical knowledge
useful in overall
erowth?

4. [How much your Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Averag | Outstanding 72.9%
grievances (if any) Good e and
handled promptly and Excellent
properly by the 28.5 44.4 17.4 8.3 1.4
College authorities?

5. |Level of Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Averag | Outstanding 75.7%
workshops/conferenc Good e and
es/seminar/Industrial 44 .4 31.3 16.7 4.2 3.5 Excellent
Visits/ Quality
Improvement

Programs organized
by College?

6. [Carrier Guidance Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Averag | Outstanding 79.1%
provided by the Good e and
College? 47.2 31.9 13.2 5.6 2.1 Excellent

7. |Personality Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding | 68.00%
Development Good and
Opportunities? 31.9 36.1 22.2 6.3 3.5 Excellent

8. |Campus Recruitment | Qutstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding | 65.3%

Good and




held at College? 25 40.3 22.2 5.6 6.9 Excellent
9. |Students Club Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding | 68.0%
Activities held at Good and
College? 23.6 44.4 19.4 7.6 4.9 Excellent
10. |Any suggestions (Recorded)
Average Rating 72.09%

Graphical Analysis of Graduate Exit Survey Response
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Graduate Exit Survey
We have received feedback from 144 numbers of Students’’ through online process by web link

Website address: https://docs.google.com/forms/u/1/
Direct Link URL:
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/12 jdbWQdpHpNOKwak1tDhOKo08ZqC-zukwQk HZFmwXE/edit

Average Rating of students’ Feedback for infrastructure Response found to be at 72.9 %Scale for
Opinion of Employers’ found to be at Rank B (100-60).

The following are the observations on Graduate Exit Surveys’ Feedback
1. Need of NIPER, CET, CLAT, ATMA, GPAT related guidance.
2. Provide instrumental knowledge to students.

3. Provide extracurricular activities.

Action taken against Feedback
1. Arranged Experts meet and Experience exchange for student’s motivation by qualified alumni.
2. Arranged special instrument handling and informal sessions for students.

3. Provided extracurricular activities like quiz competitions, poster presentations.



7. ALUMNI FEEDBACK

Category: Alumni Feedback

Total number of Alumni recorded feedback: 68
Total number of questions attempted: 22
Feedback Type: Online

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission
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Tabular Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response

Q. | Nature of Question Opinions of Answer in (0 to 5 Ratings) Scale of % of
No. Percentage Opinion Opini
A B C D E on

1. [How would you rate Outstanding| Excellent| Very Good | Average | Outstanding 72.3%
your overall stay at Good and
MGSM's Smt. 36.9 354 20.0 4.6 3.1 Excellent
Sharadchandrika Suresh
Patil College, Chopda?

2. How would you rate the| Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding 61.5%
admission process of Good and
the College? 36.9 24.6 30.8 7.7 0.00 Excellent

3. [How you rate Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding 61.5%
laboratories & Good and
equipment available in 21.5 40 26.2 10.2 1.5 Excellent
the department/college?

4. [How you rate sports Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding 64.6%
and cultural facilities Good and
provided by the 36.9 277 | 185 ] 138 | 3.1 Excellent
college?

5. [How you rate Outstanding| Excellent | Very Good | Average | Outstanding 66.2%
evaluation system of the Good and
College? 23.1 43.1 26.2 6.2 1.5 Excellent

6. [How you rate Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding 58.4%
library/seminar/reading Good and
Room of the college? 29.2 29.2 30.8 7.7 3.1 Excellent

7. On campus Training & | Outstanding| Excellent | Very | Good | Average | OQOutstanding | 41.5%
Placement (T & P) Good and Excellent|
opportunities provided 1 3 . 8 27.7 32.3 20.0 6.2
to you?

8. [Career counseling and | OQutstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 49.2%
guidance for higher Good and Excellent
studies from T&P Cell? 20.0 292 43.1 4.6 3.1

9. [Teacher-student Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 69.2%

Good




relationship. 32.3 36.9 24.6 4.6 1.5 and Excellent
10. |Alumni Outstanding| Excellent | Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 64.6%
Association/Network of Good and Excellent|
Old Friends. 27.7 36.9 24.6 9.2 1.5
11. How do you rate the Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Avera| Outstanding| 61.5%
courses that you have Good ge | and Excellent
learnt suiting the 24.6 36.9 33.8 4.6 0.00
requirements of your
profession?
12. How do you rate the Outstanding|  Excellent Very Good | Avera| Outstanding 64.7%
learning experience in Good ge | and Excellent
terms of their relevance 18.5 46.2 24.6 9.2 1.5
to the real life
application?
13. How do you rate the Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Avera| Outstanding 58.4%
courses that you have Good ge | and Excellent
learnt in relation to your 13.8 44.6 33.87 4.6 1.5
current job?
14. How do you rate the Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Avera| OQutstanding | 53.9%
way your grievances Good ge | and Excellent,
were handled at the 18.56 35.4 38.5 6.2 1.5
College as a student?
15. [How do you rate the Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Avera| Outstanding 52.3%
way your grievances Good ge | and Excellent
were handled at the 18.5 33.8 40.00 6.2 1.5
College as an Alumni?
16. [How was the learning Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Avera| Outstanding | 63.00%
environment of this Good ge | and Excellent,
College? 292 338 308 | 46 | 15
Overall rating of the Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Avera| Outstanding | 70.8%
17. |College? Good ge | and Excellent|
38.5 32.3 21.5 6.2 1.5
18. Most Memorable \Annual gatherings, NBA inspection, Annual Gathering 2023,Fresher and sport

activities, Project work under guidance of Hon. Principal., Cultural Events,




moment in the Institute

19. |What positive changes |Discipline and follow rules, Gym and sport activities, well working instruments, Improve
do you see in College [Placement opportunities, Admission process fever as well placement for students,
Change to a non-teaching staff....
Chopda, over your stay
here?
20. What are the Outstanding
suggestions for the 100.0%
betterment of the
Department/College
21. Do you feel proud to be Outstanding
an Alumnus/Alumna of 100.0%
Smt. Sharadchandrika
Suresh Patil College
Chopda?
22. |Any suggestion (Recorded)
Average Rating 64.06%

Graphical Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Alumni Feedback
We have received feedback from 68 numbers of Students’’ through online process by web link

Website address: https://docs.google.com/forms/u/1/
Direct Link URL :
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/12 jdbWQdpHpNOKwak1tDhOKo08ZqC-zukwQk HZFmwXE/edit

Average Rating of Alumni feedback Response found to be at 64.06 % Scale for Opinion of
Alumni’s found to be at Rank B (100-60).

The following are the observations on Alumni Feedback

1. Please improve quality of learning environment of the college.

2. Instrumental knowledge to students.

3. Should focus on GPAT and NIPER like exams. Not compulsion for attendance for Aspirants who are
aiming for NIPER and GPAT.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Improved quality of learning Using smart learning tools in the college.

2. Provided instrumental knowledge to student using training sessions with collaboration of Shree
Clinical Laboratory PVT. LTD.

3. Arranged Experts meet and Experience exchange for student’s motivation by qualified alumni.



8. STUDENT FEEDBACK ON COURSE/ CURRICULUM

Category: Student Feedback on Course/ Curriculum
Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 1184
Total number of questions attempted: 21
Feedback Type: Online

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission
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Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course / Curriculum Response
Q. |Nature of Question Opinions of Answer in (0 to 5 Ratings) Scale of % of
No. Percentage Opinion Opini
A B C D E on
1. [The depth of the Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding 86.5%
course content is Good and
adequate in relation 39.9 46.1 10.8 1.8 1.4 Excellent
to the expected
Course Outcomes.
2. [Whether syllabus is | OQutstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding 87.7%
career oriented? Good and
44.5 43.2 8.3 2.4 1.6 Excellent
3. How do you rate the | Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding 86.5%
sequence of units in Good and
the syllabus? 45.5 41.0 9.9 2.2 1.4 Excellent
4. How do you rate the | Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding 94.8%
allocation of the Good and
credits to the Excellent
courses? 64.9 29.9 4.1 1.1 0.0
5. [Rate the size of Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding 87.5%
syllabus in terms of Good and
load on the student? 447 42.8 8.4 3.0 1.1 Excellent
6. [How do you rate the | Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average | Outstanding 74.5%
objectives stated and Good and
relevance to the 27.5 46.8 17.0 5.4 1.2 Excellent
course content?
7. [The internal Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 87.7%
evaluation system as Good and
it exists regarding 40.4 473 9.2 2.4 0.8 Excellent
syllabus is:
8. [Sufficient number of | Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 86.7%
prescribed books are Good and
available in the 48.8 37.9 10.0 1.9 1.4 Excellent
Library.
9. How do you rate Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 87.9%
Good




competencies 45.8 42.1 8.5 2.1 1.4 and
expected out of the Excellent
course?
10. How do you rate the | Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 88.2%
distribution of the Good and
Lecture hours among|  48.3 39.9 8.9 1.9 1.0 Excellent
the course contents?
11. How do you rate the | Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average Outstanding 86.7%
offering of the Good and
electives in terms of 47. 1 396 10. 1 20 1 . 1 Excellent
their relevance to the
specialization
streams?
12. How do you rate the | Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 87.5%
relevance of the Text Good and
by their International
recognition to the
Courses?
13. Rate the courses in Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 86.9%
terms of extra Good and
learning or self- 47.0 40.2 9.2 2.4 1.2 Excellent
learning considering
the design of the
courses
14. How do you rate the | Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average Outstanding 59.9%,
evaluation scheme Good and
designed for each of 48.7 38.2 9.6 2.2 1.1 Excellent
the course?
15. How do you rate the | Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 87.9%
objectives stated for Good and
each Of the course? 48.5 39.4 9.2 1.5 1.4 Excellent
16. How do you rate the | Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average Outstanding 88.0%
experiments in Good and
i Excellent
relation to the real 486 394 o1 | 1.7 13 weelten
life Applications?
17. [The syllabus enabled| Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 88.0%

Good




me to improve my 47.3 40.7 7.9 3.0 1.1 and
ability to formulate, Excellent
analyze and solve
problems.
18. [The course/syllabus | OQutstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 89.3%
has good balance Good and
between theory and 48. 1 41 .2 7.2 2.2 1 .4 Excellent
application.
19. [The course/syllabus | OQutstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 87.6%
of this subject Good and
increased my 48.1 39.5 93 2.2 0.9 Excellent
lknowledge and
perspective in the
subject
20. Overall rating given | Outstanding| Excellent Very Good | Average| Outstanding 88.4%
by you for this Good and
curriculum 50.0 38.4 7.9 2.7 1.0 Excellent
21.| Any suggestion (Recorded)
Average Rating 85.94%




Graphical Analysis of Student’s Feedback on Course / Curriculum Response
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback on Course / Curriculum Response
We have received feedback from 1184 numbers of Students’’ through online process by web link

Website address: https://docs.google.com/forms/u/1/
Direct Link URL: https://docs.google.com/forms/u/1/d/1HyxabkD7jwhM?7-
Z2CIISM y4ewV5ZLI2J7kESpBzCQ/edit?usp=forms homeé&ths=true

Average Rating of students’ Feedback on course /curriculum Response found to be at 85.94 %
Scale for Opinion of Students’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Students Feedback on Course/Curriculum
1. To provide more practical knowledge.
2. Best teacher should be available for this subject.

3. Give more time span for project work.

Action taken against Feedback
1. Given healthier experimental tasks cum projects to build more practical knowledge.
2. New faculties from specialized stream are recruited.

3. Extended time span of project.



9. STAKEHOLDERS FEEDBACK FORM

Category: Stakeholders Feedback Form
Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 08

Total number of questions attempted: 10

Feedback Type: Online

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission
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Tabular Analysis of Stakeholder Feedback Form Response

Q. | Nature of Question Opinions of Answer in (0 to 5 Ratings) Scale of % of
No. Percentage Opinion Opini
A B C D E on
1. [This organization has a| Qutstanding | Excellent) Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 100.0%
clear Mission, Vision. Good and
87.5 12.5 0.00 0.00 0.00 Excellent
2. |Are you interested to Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 100.0%
explore more about the Good and
work of this 62.5 37.5 0.00 0.00 0.00 Excellent
organization?
3. Do you understand Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 100.0%
your role in this Good and
organization? 37.5 62.5 0.00 0.00 0.00 Excellent
4. Do you think that this | Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 100.0%
organization helps the Good and
employee to perform 62.0 375 | 000 | 000 | o000 | Exeellent
well?
5. |Do you think this Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 100.0%
organization is Good and
credible and 50.0 50.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 Excellent
accountable?
6. [Do you get any Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 100.0%
advantages or benefits Good and
in working with this 75.0 25.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 Excellent
organization?
7. | Student welfare Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 100.0%
system is effective and Good and
satisfactory. 62.5 25.0 12.5 0.00 0.00 Excellent
8. |Is various training Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 87.5%
programmes, Good and
cocurricular and 50.0 50.0 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 Excellent
extracurricular
activities are
sufficient?
9. |Is College Outstanding | Excellent| Very Good | Average | Outstanding | 100.0%
incorporates moral and Good and
50.0 50.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 Excellent




professional ethics.

10. |Any suggestion (Recorded)

Average Rating 100.0%

Graphical Analysis of Stakeholders Response
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Stakeholders Feedback Form Response
We have received feedback from 08 numbers through online process by web link

Website address: https://docs.google.com/forms/u/1/
Direct Link URL: https://docs.google.com/forms/u/1/d/1HyxabkD7jwhM?7-
Z2CIISM y4ewV5ZLI2J7kESpBzCQ/edit?usp=forms homeé&ths=true

Average Rating of Stakeholders feedback form Response found to be at 100.0 % Scale for
Opinion of Stakeholders’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Stakeholders Feedback
Nil.

Action taken against Feedback
Nil.
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Dr. S. S. Mahajan Mr. T. Y. Shaikh Dr. G. P. Vadnere
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Mr. T. P. Patil Academic In charge




Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Smt. Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of Pharmacy, Chopda

Being distinctive from its very start and founding, Smt. Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of
Pharmacy, Chopda, has become a standard of quality and innovation for the field of education.
With quality nutrition as its primary goal, the institute's IQAC has created a feedback method
that begins with requesting input from diverse stakeholders using a structured rating-based
feedback form. For continual improvement in curriculum creation and enrichment, the institution
solicits feedback from students, instructors, alumnae, and employers. The analysis of the
comments from stakeholders is summarized as follows for the period 2021-22.

Feedback Type: Oftline

Sr. No.

W

4

N

Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received
Total Numbers of Average Opinions of

Feedback Category

Students’ Feedback for Teachers
Evaluation
Parents Feedback on Curriculum

Teachers’ Feedback on
Curriculum
Employer Feedback Form

Students Feedback on Facilities

Graduate Exit Survey

Alumni Feedback Form

Student Feedback On Course/
Curriculum

Stakeholders Feedback Form

Recorded
Feedback

596

428
65
08

596

131

131
596

Answer in Percentage

90.63%

97.30 %
91.68 %

94.00%

90.00%

97.01 %

95.71 %
90.63 %

100 %



Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received

swer in Percentage

Average Rating of All Stakeholders Feedback Response found to be 94.82 %
Scale for Opinion of All Stakeholders found to be at Rank A (100-80).

Sr. No. Rank divided In between % Rank given (A to E ) on basis of
Statistically
l. 100-80 % A
2. 80-60%
3. 60-40% C
4. 40-20% D
5. 20-00% E



1. STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK FOR TEACHERS EVALUATION /
COURSE / CURRICULUM / ADMINISTRATION /
INFRASTUCTURE

The questionnaire is intended to collect information relating to your satisfaction towards the
faculty, teaching, learning, teachers evaluation, course, curriculum, administration,
infrastructure and evaluation. The information provided by you will be kept confidential and
will be used as important feedback for quality improvement of the program of
studies/College. They should give ranking out of 5 for each attribute mentioned below by
considering that the highest number indicates the best performance as below.

Directions

For each item please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statement by
clicking a score between 1 and 5. (I - Average, 2 — Good, 3 — Very Good, 4 — Excellent, 5 —
Outstanding)

Category: Students’ Feedback

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 596

Total number of questions attempted:
10 (On Teachers Evaluation, Course and Academics)
06 (On Administration)
11 (On Infrastructure)

Feedback Type: Online (I * SEM)
Offline (From SEM 2 to 8 )
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2, 9:51 AM STUDENT FEEDBACK FORM (2021-2022)
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Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback Academics on basis of Questions

A. ACADEMICS
1- Not Satisfactory 2- Satisfactory  3- Good  4- Very Good  5- Excellent

Teaching Course Material 12 596 6828 4.52 90 %
. & Lecture Preparation
Presentation ~ Skills & 12 596 6828 4.42 88 %
. Effectiveness
Technical Competence / 12 596 6828 4.51 90 %
. Core Knowledge
Practical approach in 12 596 6828 4.57 90 %
conducting practical’s /
l Theory & Innovation.
Fairness in  internal 12 596 6828 4.49 88 %
. assessment & evaluation
. Punctuality / Regularity 12 596 6828 4.52 90 %
. Problem  solving & 12 596 6828 4.45 88 %
Interaction with Students
Personal Counseling & 12 596 6828 4.72 96 %
. guidance
. Coverage of Syllabus 12 596 6828 4.61 92 %
Use of Audio / Video 12 596 6828 4.52 90 %
. teaching aids
- Average of All Ratings 4.52 90.63 %



B. ADMINISTRATION
1 -Not Satisfactory 2- Satisfactory =~ 3- Good  4- Very Good  5- Excellent

Admin 596 544 4.45 88 %
Student section 596 523 4.78 94 %
Exam section 596 541 4.5 90 %
Housekeeping 596 549 4.52 90 %
Infrastructure 596 536 4.75 94 %
General 596 534 4.42 88 %
Facilities
Average of All 4.5 90.66 %
Ratings
B) LIBRARY
Library 596 545 4.55 90 %
Resources
- Library Services 596 521 4.58 90 %
- Library Staff 596 541 4.55 90 %
Average of All 4.5
Ratings

C) TRAINING AND PLACEMENT

1. Faculty/ Institute  Efforts towards 596 450 4.5 90 %
Recruitment

2. Training / Internship / Guest Lectures / 596 447 4.5 90 %
Industrial Visits

* Average of All Ratings 4.5 90.0 %



Graphical Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response for Teachers Evaluation on
Course / Curriculum / Administration / Infrastructure
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Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Library
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback for Teacher’s Evaluation / Course /
Curriculum / Administration / Infrastructure

We have received feedback from 596 numbers of Students’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 90.01 %
Scale for Opinion of Teachers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are observations on Students’ Feedback for Teachers Evaluation

1. Use of Audio Speaker System.

2. Use clear mike and systems while faculties delivering online lactures.

3. Repairing of Computers of language lab.

Action Taken on Feedback
1. Developed and utilized digital smart Audio System for students.
2. Used clear mikes and system for online lectures.

3. Repaired Computers.



Category: Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum

2. TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Total number of Teachers’ recorded feedback: 65
Total number of questions attempted: 19
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission

THEACTEEE BB 00N b a0 0 DRI

Avmelemie Woepr: XIE1 20EE

L8 e WL Plhprmacy

O laas: Fihmal %
[ i~ |||-""-||'-'||||:‘|lrl' i e am il 1es o aillea | arlesivinniienin ||'|;-|||||_|| Pio tpanndn sapbasidan Doy towinril
curficulum The inloamatiom provaded By o swall Be s as impesan foeedba k dupr cprs

imprdavenmsent of the Comrse’ sy lbabaess Coreolone

Irircciions:

Fow each ilem please indicate yomer level of salislaction watly e
(- Average, 2 — Gowsd , -

chokimg o score between 1 and 5.
rurstamdivg )

ues! inns |

| Syllabus is spitable 1o the coure

Tl ks, i neod based
s o the syllabi are

Ainms and oDy

will deffned and clear to teachers amd

Wlscherls . . 1
H s coement " falbkowed h‘:"

cumi e pponding sefprence materials

Sufficient number of prescribed books
art awaslabit in the '-Mr}'_ Era T
“Tihe course'syiiabus has good balance
Betwoon Heedry lﬂdﬂ"““_""" e
“Fhe coursesyilsbus has made mo
inoerestid n Mﬂbjm area. -
T The courssisyllabus of this swhject
cased oy  knowledge  and

1 FPhuarmnc

semester: Y I

L ||I-\.'

iy

following stitement by

Very Coood , 4 — Exc elleert, §

five i the subject area. >
_I':'.Tﬁ::&amnt- of  studics

carries sufficient number of optiosal

sTE
—EE:.T—IN':"_“ 'm.,;.-i,pd.']i:uad as

upedated and 2 e
--an:J ] facilinies, such as
pescher's roommicarrels, class poomes,
rocuns  and  todlets  anc i

resding : .

svailable in the Departiment.
"Geaff canteen m available ar the |

facwicy bewed. &
T esis il EEIT P RO T ane

conducied well in time with proper
coversee of ail units in the 4y 1labus.
7 h=ve the freedom to adopl mew
| pec Paiguesistrategies of teaching such
aem SOTEAAr | prescoiations,

- = 5 i :
IR
| 5 '5- s _f._;?r-} | P _.j; - ! _r;- "13.__
A E Y ER R L
|.'_-,-__ £ i
s |s | | B
“a = = = | d'__
" | 6| % |4
{, ty 5 |5 |9
_-. L,l' I- _-5 ' :5_
‘ 5 5 |5 |*
—_— i . | 5
£y = 4 &



v e freedt o gt e I
techniques sirnggies o testid i 5 (1
et of ey
[he enviromment in the dearment B
confutve o ahing and sirh. l’
The adiisimation 15 feachef frienelly
[ ety prosides adeguate ind ?
i support foe prjects and s 5 : 5 i i
Teeatch ftes il R e
(The Universin provides deguat 5 li
findng and sppont 1o facull 5 ?
nenbers for upprading thei ihill " |

qulfim. | At
o Tor profesional 4
AARAL

development are non-icriminaloy
P R N @

(seneral Suggestions if any




Tabular Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum Response

Syllabus is suitable to the course 86 65 325 4.63 93 %

Syllabus is need based. 86 65 325 4.8 98 %

Aims and objectives of the syllabi are 86 65 325 4.5 91 %
well defined and clear to teachers and
students.

Course content is followed by 86 65 325 4.5 90 %
corresponding reference materials.

Sufficient number of prescribed books 86 65 325 4.4 88 %
are available in the Library.

The course/syllabus has good balance 86 65 325 4.4 88 %
between theory and application.

The course/syllabus has made me 86 65 325 4.5 90 %
interested in the subject area.

The course/syllabus of this subject 86 65 325 4.5 91 %
increased my  knowledge  and
perspective in the subject area.

The course/programme of studies 86 65 325 4.5 90 %
carries sufficient number of optional
papers

The books prescribed/listed as 86 65 325 4.4 88 %
reference materials are relevant,
updated and appropriate.

Infrastructural  facilities, such as 86 65 325 4.50 90 %
teacher’s rooms/carrels, class rooms,

reading rooms and toilets are available

in the Department.

Staff canteen is available at the faculty 65 325 4.52 90 %
level.



Tests and examinations are conducted
well in time with proper coverage of all
units in the syllabus.

I have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such
as seminar presentations,  group
discussions and learners’
participation.4.5

I have the freedom to adopt/adapt new
techniques/strategies of testing and
assessment of students.

The environment in the department is
conducive to teaching and research.

The administration is teacher friendly
The University provides adequate and
smooth support for projects and
research facilities.

The University provides adequate
funding and support to faculty
members for upgrading their skills and
qualifications.

Provisions for professional
development are non-discriminatory
and fair.

Average of All Ratings
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86

86

86

86

86

86

65

65

65

65

65

65

65

4.5

325

325

325
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325

4.45

4.58

4.56

4.7

5.0

4.76

4.55

88 %

93 %

88 %

97 %

100 %

95 %

90 %

91.68 %



Total Count

Graphical Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response for Curriculum Evaluation
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum Response Received

We have received feedback from 65 numbers of Teachers’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 91.68%
Scale for Opinion of Teachers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum
1. Seminars/conferences on Pedagogy can be organized.
2. Implement new teaching technologies for effective pedagogy.

3. Give proper requirements important for teaching like markers chalk dusters etc.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Seminars/conferences under the topic of Emerging trends in innovative Pedagogy organized.
2. Implemented the required tools for effective teaching.

3. Done with department wise availability of all Requirements.



3. PARENTS’ FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Category: Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum

Total number of Parents’ recorded feedback: 428
Total number of questions attempted: 10
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of offline Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum Response
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Graphical Analysis of Parents’ Feedback Response for Curriculum Evaluation

Analysis of Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS
Analysis Report on the Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum Received

We have received feedback from 428 numbers of Parents’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Parents Response found to be at 97.3 %Scale for Opinion of College’ found to
be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum

1. Conduct the placement for girls in secured Timing formats.

2. Requested to Get Journals on time.

3. Available cold drinking water in summer.

Action taken against Feedback
1. Arranged No. of Campus drives in Collaboration with several reputed pharmacy industries.
2. Delivered journals to students on time.

3. Done with Availability of cool water.



4. EMPLOYER FEEDBACK

Category: Employer Feedback

Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 08
Total number of questions attempted: 08
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Employer Feedback Response

How satisfied are you with the student/s work performance in each of these areas

. : 8 8 4.5 90 %
General communication skills

Developing practical solutions to 8 8 4.5 90 %
work place problems

: 8 8 4.5 90 %
Working as part of a team

Creative in response to workplace 8 8 4.5 90 %
challenges

Their planning and organization 8 8 4.5 90 %
skills

Student welfare system is effective 8 8 5.0 100 %
and satisfactory?

. . o 8 8 4.5 90 %
Involvement in social activities

On a scale of 1 to 05 how do you 8 8 5.0 100 %
rate your overall satisfaction with

SSPCOP students and the

curriculum?

How could our programs be 8 8 5.0 100 %
improved? What specific comments

do you have regarding the

Curriculum?

Would you like to recruit more

SSPCOP student?

Would you refer us to other 8 8 5.0 100 %
organization(s)?

L))
Average of All Ratings 94.00 %
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Employers’ Feedback Received

We have received feedback from 08 numbers of Employers’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Employers’ Feedback Response found to be at 94.00% Scale for Opinion of
Employers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Employers’ Feedback
1. Need to improve Communication skill.
2. Internships/Project works have to be increased to gain actual knowledge of work place.

3. Request to provide internet facility.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Started Language lab facility for communication skill development

2 Arranged industrial visits and Training compulsory minimum for one month with college’s
official permission.

3. Provided Inter Facility.



5. STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON FACILITIES

Category: Students Feedback on Facilities
Total number of recorded feedback: 596
Total number of questions attempted: 11
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission
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Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback Facilities on basis of Questions

A) ADMINISTRATION
1 -Not Satisfactory 2- Satisfactory =~ 3- Good  4- Very Good  5- Excellent

- Admin 596 544 4.45 88 %
- Student section 596 523 4.78 94 %
- Exam section 596 541 4.52 90 %
- Housekeeping 596 549 4.52 90 %
- Infrastructure 596 536 4.75 94 %
. General 596 534 4.42 88 %
Facilities
. Average of All 4.5 90.66 %
Ratings
B) LIBRARY

Library 596 545 4.55 90 %
Resources

- Library Services 596 521 4.58 90 %
- Library Staff 596 541 4.55 90 %

Average of All 4.5
Ratings

D) TRAINING AND PLACEMENT

1.  Faculty/ Institute Efforts towards 596 450 4.5 90 %
Recruitment
2. Training / Internship / Guest Lectures / 596 447 4.5 90 %

Industrial Visits
* Average of All Ratings 4.5 90.0 %



Graphical Analysis of Students Feedback Response for Facilities Evaluation

Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Administration
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback on Facilities Received

We have received feedback from 596 numbers of Students’ through offline process.

Average Rating of students’ Feedback for Facilities on Opinion of Students’ found to be at
90.00 % Rank A(100-80).

The following are the observations on Students’ Feedback on Facilities
1. Required fans in classrooms.
2. Provide Guidance Facility for further career Choices.

3. Arrange Sports and cultural events in college premises.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Fixed new fans.

2. Provided guidance facility for future of students.

3. Well maintained cultural as well as sports events Arranged like fresher’s Party, Annual gathering,

Farewell, kabaddi, volleyball matches in college premises.



6. GRADUATE EXIT SURVEY

Category: Graduate Exit Survey
Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 131
Total number of questions attempted: 10
Feedback Type: Offline
Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Graduate Exit Survey Response

How much you satisfied with the facilities
provided by institute?

How much technical know-how (both in
Theory and practical)

You gained at this Institute?

Academic activities taken by the institute
to improve your

Technical knowledge useful in overall
growth?

How much your grievances (if any)
handled promptly and

Properly by the Institute authorities?

Level of
workshops/conferences/seminar/Industrial
Visits/

Quality Improvement Programs organized
by the department?

Carrier Guidance provided by the Institute?

Personality Development Opportunities?

Campus Recruitment held at Institute?

Students Club Activities held at Institute?

Any suggestion

Average of All Ratings

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

655

655

655

655

655
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655
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Graduate Exit Survey

We have received feedback from 131 numbers of Students’ through offline process.

Average Rating of students’ Feedback for Graduates Exit Survey found to be at 97.01 %Scale for
Opinion of students’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Graduate Exit Surveys’ Feedback

1. Request to extend library time.
2 Make availability of large no. of National and International Journals.
3. Request to adapt digitalization in library and classrooms

Action taken against Feedback
1. Extended library time excepting exam schedule.

2. Available large no. of National and International Journals.

3. Made digital library.



7. ALUMNI FEEDBACK

Category: Alumni Feedback

Total number of Alumni recorded feedback: 131
Total number of questions attempted: 07
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response

Environment 131 655 4.5 90 %

Infrastructure 131 655 5.0 100 %

Faculty 131 655 5.0 100 %

Quality of support material 131 655 5.0 100 %

Training and Placement 131 655 4.5 90 %

Library 131 655 4.5 90 %

Overall experience of Student 131 655 5.0 100 %
Any suggestion Recorded
Average of All Ratings 95.71 %
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Alumni Feedback

We have received feedback from 131 numbers of Students’’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Alumni feedback Response found to be at 985.71 % Scale for Opinion of
Alumni’s found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Alumni Feedback

1. Please improve Online teaching with clear audio.
2. Wi-Fi Facility

3. Book Bank Facility

Action taken against Feedback

1. Improved quality of Uniform instructed to vendOnline teaching by using proper hardware’s of
teaching.

2. Made free Wi-Fi Campus with 128 KBPS

3. Done with Book bank Facility.



8. STAKEHOLDERS FEEDBACK

Category: Stakeholders Feedback

Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 2
Total number of questions attempted: 10
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Stakeholder Feedback Form Response

This organization has a clear mission, vision, 2 10 5.0 100 %
and goals.

Are you interested to explore more about the 2 10 5.0 100 %
work of this organization?

Do you understand your role in this 2 10 5.0 100 %
organization?

Do you think that this organization helps the 2 10 5.0 100 %
employee to perform well?

Do you think this organization is credible and 2 10 5.0 100 %
accountable?

Do you get any advantages or benefits in 2 10 5.0 100 %
working with this organization?

- Student welfare system is effective and 2 10 5.0 100 %

satisfactory?

Is various training programs, co-curricular and 2 10 5.0 100 %
extracurricular activities are

sufficient

Is institute incorporates moral and professional 2 10 5.0 100 %
ethics?

Any suggestion Recorded

Average of All Ratings 100 %



Graphical Analysis of Stakeholder Feedback Response Evaluation
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS
Analysis Report on the Stakeholders Feedback Form Response

We have received feedback from 8 numbers through offline process.

Average Rating of Stakeholders feedback form Response found to be at 100 % Scale for Opinion
of Stakeholders’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Stakeholders Feedback

1. To provide little more attention to enhance practical knowledge of students.

2. To take disciplinary action about attendance of students.

Action taken against Feedback

1. More potentially focused on students to enhance practical knowledge.

2. Designed attendance reporting to parents as a disciplinary action about attendance of students.
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Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
Smt. Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of Pharmacy, Chopda

Being distinctive from its very start and founding, Smt. Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of
Pharmacy, Chopda, has become a standard of quality and innovation for the field of education.
With quality nutrition as its primary goal, the institute's IQAC has created a feedback method
that begins with requesting input from diverse stakeholders using a structured rating-based
feedback form. For continual improvement in curriculum creation and enrichment, the institution
solicits feedback from students, instructors, alumnae, and employers. The analysis of the
comments from stakeholders is summarized as follows for the period 2020-21.

Feedback Type: Offline

Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received

1. Students’ Feedback for Teachers 510 92.50%
Evaluation

2. Parents Feedback on Curriculum 395 98.60 %

3. Teachers’ Feedback on 59 91.68 %
Curriculum

4. Employer Feedback Form 08 94.8%

5. Students Feedback on Facilities 510 92.50%

6. Graduate Exit Survey 99 97.00 %

7. Alumni Feedback Form 99 98.57 %

8. Student Feedback On Course/ 510 92.50%
Curriculum

9. Stakeholders Feedback Form 8 95.55 %
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1. STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK FOR TEACHERS EVALUATION /
COURSE / CURRICULUM / ADMINISTRATION /
INFRASTUCTURE

The questionnaire is intended to collect information relating to your satisfaction towards the
faculty, teaching, learning, teachers evaluation, course, curriculum, administration,
infrastructure and evaluation. The information provided by you will be kept confidential and
will be used as important feedback for quality improvement of the program of
studies/College. They should give ranking out of 5 for each attribute mentioned below by
considering that the highest number indicates the best performance as below.

Directions

For each item please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statement by
clicking a score between 1 and 5. (I - Average, 2 — Good, 3 — Very Good, 4 — Excellent, 5 —
Outstanding)

Category: Students’ Feedback
Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 510
Total number of questions attempted:
10 (On Teachers Evaluation, Course and Academics)
06 (On Administration)
11 (On Infrastructure)

Feedback Type: Offline (From SEM 1 to 8



Screen Shot of Feedback Submission
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Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback Academics on basis of Questions

A) ACADEMICS
1- Not Satisfactory 2- Satisfactory  3- Good  4- Very Good  5- Excellent

. Teaching Course 12 510 6828 4.53 90 %

Material &  Lecture

Preparation

- Presentation Skills & 12 510 6828 4.57 90 %
Effectiveness

- Technical Competence / 12 510 6828 4.51 90 %
Core Knowledge

. Practical approach in 12 510 6828 4.57 90 %
conducting practical’s /
Theory & Innovation.
Fairmess in  internal 12 510 6828 4.49 88 %
assessment & evaluation

. Punctuality / Regularity 12 510 6828 4.52 90 %

. Problem  solving & 12 510 6828 4.45 88 %
Interaction with Students

- Personal Counseling & 12 510 6828 4.72 96 %
guidance

- Coverage of Syllabus 12 510 6828 4.61 92 %

- Use of Audio / Video 12 510 6828 4.42 88 %
teaching aids

- Average of All Ratings 4.52 90.2 %



B) ADMINISTRATION
1 -Not Satisfactory 2- Satisfactory =~ 3- Good  4- Very Good  5- Excellent

Admin 510 444 4.50 90 %
- Student section 510 423 4.52 90 %
- Exam section 510 441 4.4 88 %
- Housekeeping 510 439 4.75 94 %
- Infrastructure 510 436 4.75 94 %
. General 510 434 4.42 88 %
Facilities
. Average of All 4.5 90.66 %
Ratings

C) LIBRARY

el

Library 510 445 4.55 90 %
Resources
- Library Services 510 421 4.45 88 %
- Library Staff 510 441 4.55 90 %
Average of All 4.5
Ratings

D) TRAINING AND PLACEMENT

1.  Faculty/ Institute Efforts towards 510 450 4.7 95 %
Recruitment
2. Training / Internship / Guest Lectures / 510 447 4.5 90 %

Industrial Visits
* Average of All Ratings 4.6 92.5 %



Graphical Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response for Teachers Evaluation on
Course / Curriculum / Administration / Infrastructure
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback for Teacher’s Evaluation / Course /
Curriculum / Administration / Infrastructure

We have received feedback from 510 numbers of Students’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 92.5 %
Scale for Opinion of Teachers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are observations on Students’ Feedback for Teachers Evaluation
1. Use of Audio Speaker System.

2. Use clear mike and systems while faculties delivering online lactures.

3. Repairing of Computers of language lab.

4. Metal Glass at drinking zone.

Action Taken on Feedback

1. Developed and utilized digital smart Audio System for students.
2. Used clear mikes and system for online lectures.

3. Repaired Computers.

4. Put glasses at drinking zone.



2. TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Category: Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum
Total number of Teachers’ recorded feedback: 59
Total number of questions attempted: 19
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission
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Tabular Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum Response

Syllabus is suitable to the course 86 59 295 4.7 96%

Syllabus is need based. 86 59 295 5.0 100%

Aims and objectives of the syllabi are 86 59 295 4.5 91 %
well defined and clear to teachers and
students.

Course content is followed by 86 59 295 4.5 90 %
corresponding reference materials.

Sufficient number of prescribed books 86 59 295 4.4 88 %
are available in the Library.

The course/syllabus has good balance 86 59 295 4.4 88 %
between theory and application.

The course/syllabus has made me 86 59 295 4.5 90 %
interested in the subject area.

The course/syllabus of this subject 86 59 295 4.5 91 %
increased my  knowledge  and
perspective in the subject area.

The course/programme of studies 86 59 295 4.5 90 %
carries sufficient number of optional
papers

The books prescribed/listed as 86 59 295 4.4 88 %
reference materials are relevant,
updated and appropriate.

Infrastructural  facilities, such as 86 59 295 4.50 90 %
teacher’s rooms/carrels, class rooms,

reading rooms and toilets are available

in the Department.

Staff canteen is available at the faculty 59 295 4.52 90 %



level.

Tests and examinations are conducted
well in time with proper coverage of all
units in the syllabus.

I have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such
as seminar presentations,  group
discussions and learners’
participation.4.5

I have the freedom to adopt/adapt new
techniques/strategies of testing and
assessment of students.

The environment in the department is
conducive to teaching and research.

The administration is teacher friendly
The University provides adequate and
smooth support for projects and
research facilities.

The University provides adequate
funding and support to faculty
members for upgrading their skills and
qualifications.

Provisions for professional
development are non-discriminatory
and fair.

Average of All Ratings

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

4.5

295

295

295

295

295

295

295

4.45

4.58

4.56

4.63

4.8

4.76

4.55

88 %

93 %

88 %

93 %

98 %

95 %

90 %

91.68 %



Graphical Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response for Curriculum Evaluation
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum Response Received

We have received feedback from 59 numbers of Teachers’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 91.68%
Scale for Opinion of Teachers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum
1. Seminars/conferences on Pedagogy can be organized.
2. Implement new teaching technologies for effective pedagogy.

3. Give proper requirements important for teaching like markers chalk dusters etc.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Seminars/conferences under the topic of Emerging trends in innovative Pedagogy organized.
2. Implemented the required tools for effective teaching.

3. Done with department wise availability of all Requirements.



3. PARENTS’ FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Category: Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum

Total number of Parents’ recorded feedback: 395
Total number of questions attempted: 10
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen hot of ofﬂin Fedback Submission
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Tabular Analysis of Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum Response

The Teaching-Learning Environment (37€JT9e1- 395 1975 3.0 100 %
forefoT TgATERoT)
System of Monitoring Student’s Progress 395 1975 5.0 100 %
(Feamregi=ar yerdra fadiator o=l gorel)
Competence & Commitment of Faculty 395 1975 5.0 100 %
(ITEITIRTT &THAT 30T adTag )
Encouragement provided to students for 395 1975 4.7 98 %
Participation in Academic Forums
(Tegreater AeTfOies AaFed agHmel
SIUITATST cHTg el SATe)

. Infrastructure Facilities (9T gﬁﬂn 395 1975 4.7 98 %
Learning Resources such as Library, Internet, 395 1975 5.0 100 %

Computer etc.

(AT, $TEIE, HIFYE ScAeT RIFUAT

T,

Support Services like Bank, Canteen, Student 395 1975 5.0 100 %
Center, Career Counseling Cell etc.

(S, Shecler, faeamef &g, HRIN FHIGAT T

ScaTaT HETZT Hal.)
Enhancement of Student’s Personality 395 1975 5.0 100 %

(ECRIRIEE IERE R L))

Value Based Education (FedTay TR 395 1975 4.5 90 %
RraFom)

Discipline Practices (TIET 31RO 395 1975 5.0 100 %
Average of All Ratings 98.6




Graphical Analysis of Parents’ Feedback Response for Curriculum Evaluation
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS
Analysis Report on the Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum Received

We have received feedback from 395 numbers of Parents’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Parents Response found to be at 98.6 %Scale for Opinion of College’ found to
be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum

1. Conduct the placement for girls in secured Timing formats.

2. Requested to to Get Journals on time.

3. Available cold drinking water in summer.

Action taken against Feedback
1. Arranged No. of Campus drives in Collaboration with several reputed pharmacy industries.
2. Delivered journals to students on time.

3. Done with Availability of cool water.



4. EMPLOYER FEEDBACK

Category: Employer Feedback

Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 08
Total number of questions attempted: 08
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Employer Feedback Response

How satisfied are you with the student/s work performance in each of these areas

o ) 8 8 5.0 100 %
General communication skills

Developing practical solutions to 8 8 4.5 90 %
work place problems

: 8 8 4.5 90 %
Working as part of a team

Creative in response to workplace 8 8 5.0 100 %
challenges

Their planning and organization 8 8 4.5 90 %
skills

Student welfare system is effective 8 8 5.0 100 %
and satisfactory?

. . o 8 8 4.5 90 %
Involvement in social activities

On a scale of 1 to 05 how do you 8 8 5.0 88 %
rate your overall satisfaction with

SSPCOP students and the

curriculum?

How could our programs be 8 8 5.0 100 %
improved? What specific comments

do you have regarding the

Curriculum?

Would you like to recruit more

SSPCOP student?

Would you refer us to other 8 8 5.0 100 %
organization(s)?

0
Average of All Ratings 94.8 %



Graphical Analysis of Employer Feedback Response Evaluation

Analysis of Employer Feedback Response
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Employers’ Feedback Received

We have received feedback from 08 numbers of Employers’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Employers’ Feedback Response found to be at 94.8% Scale for Opinion of
Employers’ found to be 80.37% at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Employers’ Feedback
1. Need to improve Communication skill.
2. Internships/Project works have to be increased to gain actual knowledge of work place.

3. Request to provide internet facility.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Started Language lab facility for communication skill development

2 Arranged industrial visits and Training compulsory minimum for one month with college’s
official permission.

3. Provided Inter Facility.



5. STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON FACILITIES

Category: Students Feedback on Facilities
Total number of recorded feedback: 510
Total number of questions attempted: 11
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Students Feedback on Facilities Response

A) ADMINISTRATION
1 -Not Satisfactory 2- Satisfactory =~ 3- Good  4- Very Good  5- Excellent

Admin 510 444 4.50 90 %
- Student section 510 423 4.52 90 %
- Exam section 510 441 4.4 88 %
- Housekeeping 510 439 4.75 94 %
- Infrastructure 510 436 4.75 94 %
. General 510 434 4.42 88 %
Facilities
. Average of All 4.5 90.66 %
Ratings
B) LIBRARY

Library 510 445 4.55 90 %
Resources

- Library Services 510 421 4.45 88 %
- Library Staff 510 441 4.55 90 %

Average of All 4.5
Ratings

C) TRAINING AND PLACEMENT

1.  Faculty/ Institute Efforts towards 510 450 4.7 95 %
Recruitment
2. Training / Internship / Guest Lectures / 510 447 4.5 90 %

Industrial Visits
* Average of All Ratings 4.6 92.5 %



Graphical Analysis of Students Feedback Response for Facilities Evaluation

Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Administration
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS
Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback on Facilities Received

We have received feedback from 510 numbers of Students’ through offline process.

Average Rating of students’ Feedback for Facilities on Opinion of Students’ found to be at
92.50 % Rank A(100-80).

The following are the observations on Students’ Feedback on Facilities
1. Required fans in classrooms.
2. Provide Guidance Facility for further career Choices.

3. Arrange Sports and cultural events in college premises.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Fixed new fans.

2. Provided guidance facility for future of students.

3. Well maintained cultural as well as sports events Arranged like fresher’s Party, Annual

gathering, Farewell, kabaddi, volleyball matches in college premises.



6. GRADUATE EXIT SURVEY

Category: Graduate Exit Survey
Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 99
Total number of questions attempted: 10
Feedback Type: Offline
Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Graduate Exit Survey Response

How much you satisfied with the
facilities provided by institute?

How much technical know-how (both
in Theory and practical)

You gained at this Institute?
Academic activities taken by the
institute to improve your

Technical knowledge useful in overall
growth?

How much your grievances (if any)
handled promptly and

Properly by the Institute authorities?
Level of
workshops/conferences/seminar/Industri
al Visits/

Quality Improvement Programs
organized by the department?

Carrier Guidance provided by the
Institute?

Personality Development
Opportunities?

Campus Recruitment held at Institute?

Students Club Activities held at
Institute?
Any suggestion

Average of All Ratings

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

495

495

495

495

495

495

495

495

Recorded

97. 00%

5.0

5.0

4.5

4.5

5.0

5.0

4.7

4.5

5.0

100 %

100 %

90 %

90 %

100 %

100 %

96 %

90 %

100 %



Graphical Analysis of Graduate Exit Survey Response Evaluation

Analysis of Graduate Exit Survey Response
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Personality Development
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Students Club Activitiesheld at
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Graduate Exit Survey

We have received feedback from 99 numbers of Students’ through offline process.

Average Rating of students’ Feedback for Graduates Exit Survey found to be at 97.00 %Scale for
Opinion of students’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Graduate Exit Surveys’ Feedback

1. Request to extend library time.
2. Make availability of large no. of National and International Journals.
3. Request to adapt digitalization in library and classrooms

Action taken against Feedback
1. Extended library time excepting exam schedule.

2. Available large no. of National and International Journals.

3. Made digital library.



7. ALUMNI FEEDBACK

Category: Alumni Feedback

Total number of Alumni recorded feedback: 99
Total number of questions attempted: 07
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response

Environment

Infrastructure
Faculty

|2
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- Quality of support material
- Training and Placement
- Library

- Overall experience of Student
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_

Any suggestion

Average of All Ratings
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Graphical Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response Evaluation
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Alumni Feedback

We have received feedback from 99 numbers of Students’’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Alumni feedback Response found to be at 98.57 % Scale for Opinion of
Alumni’s found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Alumni Feedback

1. Please improve Online teaching with clear audio.
2. Wi-Fi Facility

3. Book Bank Facility

Action taken against Feedback

1. Improved quality of Uniform instructed to vendOnline teaching by using proper hardware’s of
teaching.

2. Made free Wi-Fi Campus with 128 KBPS

3. Done with Book bank Facility.



8. STAKEHOLDERS FEEDBACK

Category: Stakeholders Feedback

Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 8
Total number of questions attempted: 10
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Stakeholder Feedback Form Response

This organization has a clear mission, 8 40 4.5 90 %
vision, and goals.

Are you interested to explore more about 8 40 5.0 100 %
the work of this organization?

Do you understand your role in this 8 40 4.5 90 %
organization?

Do you think that this organization helps 8 40 5.0 100 %
the employee to perform well?

Do you think this organization is credible 8 40 5.0 100 %
and accountable?

Do you get any advantages or benefits in 8 40 5.0 100 %
working with this organization?

- Student welfare system is effective and 8 40 4.5 90 %

satisfactory?

Is various training programs, co-curricular 8 40 5.0 100 %
and extracurricular activities are

sufficient

Is institute incorporates moral and 8 40 4.5 90 %
professional ethics?

Any suggestion Recorded

Average of All Ratings 95.55 %



Graphical Analysis of Stakeholder Feedback Response Evaluation

Analysis of Stakeholder Feedback Form Response
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Stakeholders Feedback Form Response
We have received feedback from 8 numbers through offline process.

Average Rating of Stakeholders feedback form Response found to be at 95.55 % Scale for
Opinion of Stakeholders’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Stakeholders Feedback

1. To provide little more attention to enhance practical knowledge of students.
2. To take disciplinary action about attendance of students.

3. Students are facing so much challenges during online lecture so have some attention on same.

Action taken against Feedback

1. More potentially focused on students to enhance practical knowledge.
2. Designed attendance reporting to parents as a disciplinary action about attendance of students.

3. Due to Pandemic can’t work on this, till we get new teaching guideline.

\
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Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
Smt. Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of Pharmacy, Chopda

Being distinctive from its very start and founding, Smt. Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of
Pharmacy, Chopda, has become a standard of quality and innovation for the field of education.
With quality nutrition as its primary goal, the institute's IQAC has created a feedback method
that begins with requesting input from diverse stakeholders using a structured rating-based
feedback form. For continual improvement in curriculum creation and enrichment, the institution
solicits feedback from students, instructors, alumnae, and employers. The analysis of the
comments from stakeholders is summarized as follows for the period 2019-20.

Feedback Type: Offline

Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received

1. Students’ Feedback for Teachers 569 90.00%
Evaluation

2. Parents Feedback on Curriculum 354 98.54 %
Teachers’ Feedback on 59 96.30 %
Curriculum

4. Employer Feedback Form 08 95.00%

5. Students Feedback on Facilities 569 90.00 %

6. Graduate Exit Survey 66 96.00 %

7. Alumni Feedback Form 65 97.14 %

8. Student Feedback On Course/ 569 90.00 %
Curriculum

0. Stakeholders Feedback Form 20 94.44 %



Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received

m Students’ Feedback for
Teachers Evaluzation

MW Parents Feedback on
Curriculum

W Teachers’ Feedback on
Curriculum

®m EmployerFeedback Form

M Students Feedback on
Facilities

m Graduate Exit Survey
= Alumni Feedback Form

W StudentFeedback Cn
Course/ Curriculum

Stakehclders Feedback
Form

Average Rating of All Stakeholders Feedback Response found to be 94.15 %
Scale for Opinion of All Stakeholders found to be at Rank A (100-80).

100-80 % A
80-60% B
60-40% C
40-20% D
20-00% g



1. STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK FOR TEACHERS EVALUATION /
COURSE / CURRICULUM / ADMINISTRATION /
INFRASTUCTURE

The questionnaire is intended to collect information relating to your satisfaction towards the
faculty, teaching, learning, teachers evaluation, course, curriculum, administration,
infrastructure and evaluation. The information provided by you will be kept confidential and
will be used as important feedback for quality improvement of the program of
studies/College. They should give ranking out of 5 for each attribute mentioned below by
considering that the highest number indicates the best performance as below.

Directions

For each item please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statement by
clicking a score between 1 and 5. (I - Average, 2 — Good, 3 — Very Good, 4 — Excellent, 5 —
Outstanding)

Category: Students’ Feedback

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 569

Total number of questions attempted:
10 (On Teachers Evaluation, Course and Academics)
06 (On Administration)
11 (On Infrastructure)

Feedback Type: Offline (From SEM 1 to 8



Screen Shot of Feedback Submission

ACAD-R-29 SMT. SHARAD CHANDRIKA SURESH PATIL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,
CHOPDA
STUDENT FEEDBACK FORM Page 01/02
Class: First Year ' Semester: ¥ Sem, Division A Academic Year: 2019-2020

Student should express their views without
teaching learning and general administrat

each attribute mentioned below by considering
below.

1- Not Satisfactory 2- Satisfactory

A) ACADEMICS ,

any reservations. This Feedback will be used to improve the
icn process of the institute. They should give ranking out of 5 for

that the highest number indicates the best performance as

3-Good  d4- Very Good  5- Excellent

Name of Subject Taught
Sr :
Nk Attributes PH-1 PIiC HAP PA--I COMM.SKIL
(DRBVJ) | (DRJICH) | (DRKDP) | (Dr.AVP) (DR.GPV)

1 Teaching Course'Material & Lecture Preparation Had S ~ v (_‘
2 Presentation Skills & Effectiveness S 5 = 1 St
3 Technical Competence / Core Knowledge S & ¢ ( 4
4 Practical approach in conducting practical’s /

Theory & Innovation. =5 S ! ! 1
5 Fairness in internal assessment & evaluation S 4 2 ' L1 J
6 | Punctuality / Regularity &5 s = | -
7 Problem solving & Interaction with Students g He 3 [ ‘( L,
8 | Personal Counseling & guidance L1 e ? I 2
9 | Coverage of Syllabus S = 3 ! 4
10 | Use of Audio / Video teaching aids S N G I %

General Suggestions regarding academics, if any:

>
N

eI 'NCyectsC.

Timineg of thwa'\!ﬁu







Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback Academics on basis of Questions

A) ACADEMICS
1- Not Satisfactory 2- Satisfactory  3- Good  4- Very Good  5- Excellent

Teaching Course Material & 12 569 6828 4.53 90 %
Lecture Preparation

Presentation Skills & 12 569 6828 4.73 94 %
Effectiveness

Technical Competence / 12 569 6828 4.5 90 %
Core Knowledge

Practical ~ approach  in 12 569 6828 4.57 90 %
conducting practical’s /

Theory & Innovation.

Fairness in internal 12 569 6828 4.49 88 %
assessment & evaluation

- Punctuality / Regularity 12 569 6828 45 90 %

Problem solving & 12 569 6828 4.45 88 %
Interaction with Students
Personal Counseling & 12 569 6828 4.75 94 %

guidance
Coverage of Syllabus 12 569 6828 4.75 94 %

Use of Audio / Video 12 569 6828 4.42 88 %
teaching aids
Average of All Ratings 4.40 88 %



B) ADMINISTRATION
1 -Not Satisfactory 2- Satisfactory =~ 3- Good  4- Very Good  5- Excellent

Admin 569 444 4.7 94 %
- Student section 569 423 4.58 90 %
- Exam section 569 441 4.4 89 %
- Housekeeping 569 439 4.5 90 %
- Infrastructure 569 436 4.58 90 %
General 569 434 4.4 89 %
Facilities
Average of All 4.5 90 %
Ratings
C) LIBRARY
Library 543 445 4.55 90 %
Resources
- Library Services 543 421 4.4 89 %
- Library Staff 543 441 4.64 92 %
Average of All 4.5
Ratings

D) TRAINING AND PLACEMENT

1. Facultyy Institute  Efforts  towards 569 450 4.7 90 %
Recruitment
2. Training / Internship / Guest Lectures / 569 447 4.5 90 %

Industrial Visits
* Average of All Ratings 4.5 90 %



Graphical Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response for Teachers Evaluation on
Course / Curriculum / Administration / Infrastructure

* Teaching Course
Material & Lecture
Preparation

* Presentation Skills &
Effectiveness

™ Technical Competence
/ Core Knowledge

* Practical approach in
conducting practical’s /
Theory & Innovation.

™ Fairness in internal
assessment &
evaluation

™ Punctuality / Regularity

™ Problem solving &
Interaction with

¥ Student section
® Exam section

* Housekeeping
® Infrastructure

® General Facilities




* No. of Students
* Total Rating

® Average Rating

543 543 543

r
= %

* Attributes

* No. of Students
™ Total Rating

¥ Average Rating

H %




OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback for Teacher’s Evaluation / Course /
Curriculum / Administration / Infrastructure

We have received feedback from 569 numbers of Students’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 90 %
Scale for Opinion of Teachers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are observations on Students’ Feedback for Teachers Evaluation
1. Use of Audio Speaker System.

2. Use of PowerPoint presentations during lectures.

3. Repairing Benches.

4. Water cooler.

Action Taken on Feedback

1. Developed and utilized digital smart Audio System for students.
2.Use Of Power Point presentation increased for more concept clearance.
3. Repaired Benches.

4. Started water Cooler Facility.



2. TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Category: Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum
Total number of Teachers’ recorded feedback: 59
Total number of questions attempted: 19
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Tabular Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum Response

Syllabus is suitable to the course 85 59 305 4.4 88 %

Syllabus is need based. 85 59 305 4.5 90 %

Aims and objectives of the syllabi are 85 59 305 4.5 91 %
well defined and clear to teachers and
students.

Course content is followed by 85 59 305 4.5 90 %
corresponding reference materials.

Sufficient number of prescribed books 85 59 305 4.4 88 %
are available in the Library.

The course/syllabus has good balance 85 59 305 4.66 92 %
between theory and application.

The course/syllabus has made me 85 59 305 4.4 88 %
interested in the subject area.

The course/syllabus of this subject 85 59 305 4.5 90 %
increased my  knowledge  and
perspective in the subject area.

The course/programme of studies 85 59 305 4.5 90 %
carries sufficient number of optional
papers

The books prescribed/listed as 85 59 305 4.4 88 %
reference materials are relevant,
updated and appropriate.

Infrastructural  facilities, such as 85 59 305 4.50 90 %
teacher’s rooms/carrels, class rooms,

reading rooms and toilets are available

in the Department.

Staff canteen is available at the faculty 85 59 305 4.52 90 %
level.



Tests and examinations are conducted
well in time with proper coverage of all
units in the syllabus.

I have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such
as seminar presentations,  group
discussions and learners’
participation.4.5

I have the freedom to adopt/adapt new
techniques/strategies of testing and
assessment of students.

The environment in the department is
conducive to teaching and research.

The administration is teacher friendly
The University provides adequate and
smooth support for projects and
research facilities.

The University provides adequate
funding and support to faculty
members for upgrading their skills and
qualifications.

Provisions for professional
development are non-discriminatory
and fair.

Average of All Ratings

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

4.5

305

305

305

305

305

305

305

4.4

4.65

4.45

4.65

4.8

4.76

4.55

88 %

93 %

88 %

93 %

96 %

94 %

90 %

90.3 %



Graphical Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response for Curriculum Evaluation

Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum
Response




OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum Response Received

We have received feedback from 59 numbers of Teachers’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 90.3%
Scale for Opinion of Teachers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum
1. Seminars/conferences on Study technique and Research papers can be organized.
2. Implement new teaching technologies for effective pedagogy.

3. Students’ interaction with industries should be increased.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Seminars/conferences under the topic of current trends in field of pharmaceutical Study and
Review and Research papers organized.

2. Implemented the required tools for effective teaching.

3. Arranged industrial visits and Training compulsory minimum for one month.



3. PARENTS’ FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Category: Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum

Total number of Parents’ recorded feedback: 354
Total number of questions attempted: 10
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of offline Feedback Submission
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Tabular Analysis of Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum Response

The Teaching-Learning Environment (37€JT9e1- 354 1770 4.7 97 %
forefoT TgATERoT)

System of Monitoring Student’s Progress 354 1770 5.0 100 %
(Feamregi=ar yerdra fadiator o=l gorel)

Competence & Commitment of Faculty 354 1770 5.0 100 %
(ITEITIRTT &THAT 30T adTag )

Encouragement provided to students for 354 1770 5.0 100 %
Participation in Academic Forums

(Tegreater AeTfOies AaFed agHmel

SIUITATST cHTg el SATe)

Infrastructure Facilities (AT T gﬁﬂn 354 1770 4.7 98 %
Learning Resources such as Library, Internet, 354 1770 5.0 100 %

Computer etc.

(AT, $TEIE, HIFYE ScAeT RIFUAT

T,

Support Services like Bank, Canteen, Student 354 1770 5.0 100 %
Center, Career Counseling Cell etc.

(S, Shecler, faeamef &g, HRIN FHIGAT T

SITEr GBIy /)

Enhancement of Student’s Personality 354 1770 5.0 100 %
(ECRIRIEE IERE R L))

Value Based Education (FedTay TR 354 1770 4.5 90 %
FRreom)

Discipline Practices (TRIET 3T2ROT) 354 1770 5.0 100 %
Average of All Ratings 98.5%



Graphical Analysis of Parents’ Feedback Response for Curriculum Evaluation




OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS
Analysis Report on the Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum Received

We have received feedback from 354 numbers of Parents’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Parents Response found to be at 98.5 %Scale for Opinion of College’ found to
be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum

1. Conduct the placement for girls in secured duty schedules.

2. Requested to run Health checkups for Students.

3. Available cold drinking water in summer.

Action taken against Feedback
1. Arranged No. of Campus drives in Collaboration with several reputed pharmacy industries.
2. Done with co-sponsored by GOVT. Medical Institute Jalgaon.

3. Done with Availability of cool water.



4. EMPLOYER FEEDBACK

Category: Employer Feedback

Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 08
Total number of questions attempted: 08
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission

1SO 9001:2008 Certified & NBA Accredited B.Pharm Course

Mahatma Gani Sshan Mandal’s
SMT. SHARADCHANDRIKA SURESH PATIL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
Chopda Tal. Chopda Dist. Jalgaon, Maharashtra- 425 107

EMPLOYER FEEDBACK FORM

ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020
EMPLOYERNAME: _ T\ % - M™Manisty, Rumor da30
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY:
Luoin o - e J L vl oy marq‘ -End ovye

POSITION: MR e Nac et
PHONENO:. A A \1 2. 6 640027 22, .
~1OBILE NO. ped

Dear Employer,

Many graduates of our College, Smt.Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of Pharmacy, Chopda are already
working in your organization. We are thankful to you for providing them employment with your prestigious
Company/Organization. We shall very much appreciate and be grateful to you if you can spare some of your
valuable time to fill up this feedback form. It will help us to improve the Institute further and give you better
employees in future.

Tick the number that best describes your level of satisfaction at each question: 5 — Very Happy. 4 - Happy
3 - Satisfied, 2- Not satisfied, 1 — Far from Satisfied.

Sr. No. Features S l 4 ’ 3 I 74 ’ 1

|Q.1 How satisfied are you with the student/s work performance in each of these areas

J; General communication skills /
2 Developing practical solutions to work place problems \_/
3 Working as part of a team /
1 ICreative in response to workplace challenges =g
5 Their planning and organization skills S
Student welfare system is effective and satisfactory? T
Involvement in social activities /

Q.2 On a scale of 1 to 10 how do you rate your overall satisfaction with SSPCOP students and the

c“"ic;lum? 2 3 ’ 4 '5]6‘7’8|9 1o

Tf you were dissatisfied with any aspect, please comment further:

—_—




Tabular Analysis of Employer Feedback Response

How satisfied are you with the student/s work performance in each of these areas

. : 8 8 4.4 88 %
General communication skills

Developing practical solutions to 8 8 5.0 100 %
work place problems

_ 8 8 5.0 100 %
Working as part of a team

Creative in response to workplace 8 8 5.0 100 %
challenges

Their planning and organization 8 8 4.5 90 %
skills

Student welfare system is effective 8 8 4.5 90 %
and satisfactory?

. . o 8 8 4.4 88 %
Involvement in social activities

On a scale of 1 to 05 how do you 8 8 5.0 88 %
rate your overall satisfaction with

SSPCOP students and the

curriculum?

How could our programs be 8 8 5.0 100 %
improved? What specific comments

do you have regarding the

Curriculum?

Would you like to recruit more

SSPCOP student?

Would you refer us to other 8 8 5.0 100 %
organization(s)?

(1)
Average of All Ratings 95.0 %



Graphical Analysis of Employer Feedback Response Evaluation

Analysis of Employer Feedback
Response :




OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS
Analysis Report on the Employers’ Feedback Received

We have received feedback from 08 numbers of Employers’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Employers’ Feedback Response found to be at 95.00 % Scale for Opinion of
Employers’ found to be 80.37% at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Employers’ Feedback

1. Need to improve Communication skill.

2. Internships/Project works have to be increased to gain actual knowledge of work place.
3. Syllabi be made more interesting and relevant as per the requirement of the industry.

4. Need to be filled Academic loss of students due to pandemic especially practical techniques.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Started Language lab facility for communication skill development

2 Arranged industrial visits and Training compulsory minimum for one month with college’s
official permission.

3. By using demonstrations and smart learning tools Syllabi made more interesting and relevant
and easier for students.

4. Repeated practical’s of previous one by utilizing free weekly half sessions of students.



5. STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON FACILITIES

Category: Students Feedback on Facilities
Total number of recorded feedback: 569
Total number of questions attempted: 11
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Students Feedback on Facilities Response

A) ADMINISTRATION

1 -Not Satisfactory 2- Satisfactory

3- Good

4- Very Good

5- Excellent

Admin 569
- Student section 569
- Exam section 569
- Housekeeping 569
- Infrastructure 569
- General Facilities 569
- Average of All

Ratings

B) LIBRARY

465

447

478

456

434

434

4.5

4.66

4.58

4.61

5.0

4.5

4.61

92 %

90 %

92 %

100 %

90 %

92 %

90 %

1.  Library Resources 569
2. Library Services 569
3. Library Staff 569

® Average of All
Ratings

445

423

441

4.4

4.43

4.43

4.64

88 %

88 %

92 %

88%



C) TRAINING AND PLACEMENT

1. Faculty/ 569

Institute Efforts
towards
Recruitment

2. Training / 569

Internship /
Guest Lectures /
Industrial Visits

* Average of All
Ratings

Mean of all above three tables

450

447

4.7

4.7

90.00 %

92.0 %

94 %

90 %



Graphical Analysis of Students Feedback Response for Facilities Evaluation

Analysis of Stuc
Administration

* Admin
» Student section
569447 580% ™ Exam section

* Housekeeping




569 560 569

® No. of Students
® Total Rating

® Average Rating
® %

® No. of Students
* Total Rating

® Average Rating
* %




OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback on Facilities Received

We have received feedback from 569 numbers of Students’ through offline process.

Average Rating of students’ Feedback for Facilities on Opinion of Students’ found to be at
90.00 % Rank A(100-80).

The following are the observations on Students’ Feedback on Facilities
1. Required fans in classrooms.
2. Provide Guidance Facility while admission process.

3. Arrange Sports and cultural events in college premises.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Fixed new fans.

2. Provided guidance facility.

3. Well maintained cultural as well as sports events Arranged like fresher’s Party, Annual gathering,

Farewell, kabaddi, volleyball matches in college premises.



6. GRADUATE EXIT SURVEY

Category: Graduate Exit Survey

Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 66
Total number of questions attempted: 10
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Graduate Exit Survey Response

How much you satisfied with the facilities
provided by institute?

How much technical know-how (both in
Theory and practical)

You gained at this Institute?

Academic activities taken by the institute
to improve your

Technical knowledge useful in overall
growth?

How much your grievances (if any)
handled promptly and

Properly by the Institute authorities?

Level of
workshops/conferences/seminar/Industrial
Visits/

Quality Improvement Programs organized
by the department?

Carrier Guidance provided by the Institute?

Personality Development Opportunities?

Campus Recruitment held at Institute?

Students Club Activities held at Institute?

Any suggestion

Average of All Ratings

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

330

330

330

330

330

330

330

330

330

Recorded

96. 00%

4.5

5.0

4.5

4.5

5.0

5.0

4.7

4.5

5.0

90 %

100 %

90 %

90 %

100 %

100 %

96 %

90 %

100 %



Graphical Analysis of Graduate Exit Survey Response Evaluation

Analysis of Graduate Exit Survey
Response
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Graduate Exit Survey

We have received feedback from 66 numbers of Students’ through offline process.

Average Rating of students’ Feedback for Graduates Exit Survey found to be at 96.00 % Scale for
Opinion of students’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Graduate Exit Surveys’ Feedback

1. Request to adapt digitalization in library and classrooms.
2 Make availability of large no. of National and International Journals.
3. Request to extend library time.

Action taken against Feedback
1. Made digital library.

2. Available large no. of National and International Journals.
3. Extended library time excepting exam schedule.



7. ALUMNI FEEDBACK

Category: Alumni Feedback

Total number of Alumni recorded feedback: 65
Total number of questions attempted: 07
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback
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Tabular Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response

Environment 65 340 5.0 100 %

Infrastructure 65 340 4.5 90 %

Faculty 65 340 5.0 100 %

Quality of support material 65 340 5.0 90 %

Training and Placement 65 340 4.5 100 %

Library 65 340 5.0 100 %

Overall experience of Student 65 340 5.0 100 %
Any suggestion Recorded
Average of All Ratings 97.14 %




Graphical Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response Evaluation

* Environment
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Alumni Feedback

We have received feedback from 65 numbers of Students’’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Alumni feedback Response found to be at 97.14 % Scale for Opinion of
Alumni’s found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Alumni Feedback

1. Please improve quality Uniform.
2. Wi-Fi Facility

3. Book Bank Facility

Action taken against Feedback
1. Improved quality of Uniform instructed to vendor.
2. Made free Wi-Fi Campus with 128 KBPS

3. Done with Book bank Facility.



8. STAKEHOLDERS FEEDBACK

Category: Stakeholders Feedback
Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 20

Total number of questions attempted: 10
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission

1SO 9001:2008 Cortified & NBA mmm n.Pharm Course

Mahatma Qandhi Shikshan Mandal's
RIKA

SURESH PATIL COLLEQE OF PHARMACY
Chopda Tal. Chopda Dist, Jalgaon, Maharashtra- 425 107

STAKEHOLDER FEEDBACK FORM

ACADEMIC YEAR 20 -20)'0 -~ 2.0
STANEROLDER NAME: _ Suassk  Rrilla  chaudhaat
ORGANIZATION: _RAulanan (paaeni)

PHONE NO.:_
MOBILE NO.

":OT& Smt Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of Pharmacy, Chopda strives to provide education as
per the changing needs of society and Students. Parents are important stakeholders of education,
therefore their satisfaction is important to us, Parents are requested to give thelr feedback on the
following features/facilities college is providing to their ward. Please rate each feature and assign
numbers according to the following response scheme.

Sr.
N Features 5 4 3 2 1

o.

This organization has a clear mission, vision, and goals,

1 N

2 Are you interested to explore more about the work of this organization? o

3 Do you understand your role in this organization? =

4 Do you think that this organization helps the employee to perform well? "

5 Do you think this organization is credible and accountable? A

N

Y 6 you get any advantages or benefits in working with this organization? 5

7 Ftuden( welfare system is effective and satisfactory? v

s various training programmes, cocurricular and extracurricular activities are
8 |sufficient? N
9 s institute incorporates moral and professional ethics? e~

Any other suggestions:

STAKEHOLDER SEAL AND SIGNATURE
Note:

5 - Qutstanding 4 - Excellent 3 - Very Good 2 - Good 1 - Average




Tabular Analysis of Stakeholder Feedback Form Response

This organization has a clear mission, vision, 20 100 4.5 90 %
and goals.

Are you interested to explore more about the 20 100 5.0 100 %
work of this organization?

Do you understand your role in this 20 100 4.5 90 %
organization?

Do you think that this organization helps the 20 100 5.0 100 %
employee to perform well?

Do you think this organization is credible and 20 100 5.0 100 %
accountable?

Do you get any advantages or benefits in 20 100 4.5 90 %
working with this organization?

- Student welfare system is effective and 20 100 4.5 90 %

satisfactory?

Is various training programs, co-curricular and 20 100 4.5 90 %
extracurricular activities are

sufficient

Is institute incorporates moral and professional 20 100 5.0 100 %
ethics?

Any suggestion Recorded

Average of All Ratings 94.44 %



Graphical Analysis of Stakeholder Feedback Response Evaluation
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Stakeholders Feedback Form Response
We have received feedback from 20 numbers through offline process.

Average Rating of Stakeholders feedback form Response found to be at 94.44 % Scale for
Opinion of Stakeholders’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Stakeholders Feedback

1. To take disciplinary action about attendance of students.
2. To provide little more attention to enhance practical knowledge of students.
3. Engage students in whole college time.

4. Students are facing so much challenges during online lecture so have some attention on same.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Designed attendance reporting to parents as a disciplinary action about attendance of students.
2. More potentially focused on students to enhance practical knowledge.
3. By giving mini tasks relatively depended on Academics to make them engaged.

4. Deu to Pandemic cant work on this, till we get new teaching guideline.

L

Dr. S. S. Mahajan Dr. A. V. Patil Dr. G. P. Vadnere
(Coordinator, IQAC) (Academic In charge) (Principal)
PRINCIPAL

Mahatma Gandhi Shikshan Mandal's
Smt. Sharadchandrika Suresh Patit
College of Pharmacy,
Chopda Dist Jalgaon (M S.)




ISO 9001:2008 Certified & NBA Reaccredited B. Pharm Course
Mahatma Gandhi Shikshan Mandal’s Ng:]
Smt. Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of Pharmacy 1

NATIONAL BOARD

Chopda-425107. Dist. Jalgaon, (M.S.), India. eACCRERITATION
Phone / Fax No - +91-2586-222366/223150. E-mail-bpharmchopda@yahoo.com
(Affiliated to Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Approved by Govt. of
Mabharashtra and Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi.)
Dr. Suresh G. Patil Adyv. Sandeep S. Patil Dr. G. P. Vadnere

Founder President President Principal

Feedback Analysis and
Action Taken Report

(Academic Year 2018-2019)

This Report has been prepared by following members

Sr. No. Name of Member Designation ‘

Dr. A. V. Patil Academic In charge




Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Smt. Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of Pharmacy, Chopda

Being distinctive from its very start and founding, Smt. Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of
Pharmacy, Chopda, has become a standard of quality and innovation for the field of education.
With quality nutrition as its primary goal, the institute's IQAC has created a feedback method
that begins with requesting input from diverse stakeholders using a structured rating-based
feedback form. For continual improvement in curriculum creation and enrichment, the institution
solicits feedback from students, instructors, alumnae, and employers. The analysis of the
comments from stakeholders is summarized as follows for the period 2018-2019.

Feedback Type: Oftline

Sr. No.

W

4

N

Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received
Total Numbers of Average Opinions of

Feedback Category

Students’ Feedback for Teachers
Evaluation
Parents Feedback on Curriculum

Teachers’ Feedback on
Curriculum
Employer Feedback Form

Students Feedback on Facilities

Graduate Exit Survey

Alumni Feedback Form

Student Feedback On Course/
Curriculum

Stakeholders Feedback Form

Recorded
Feedback

539

295
59

08

539

89

45
539

21

Answer in Percentage

91.00%

98.2 %
88.2 %

94.5%
92.00 %

95.77 %

100.0 %
91.00 %

94.66%



Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received

B Students” Feedback for 'I'eachers
Evaluation

m Parents Feedback on Curriculum

m Teachers’ Feedback on
Curriculum

m Employer Feedback Form

B Students Feedback on Facilities

= Graduate Exit Survey

w AlunmniFeedback Form

u StudentFeedback On Course/
Curriculum

Stakehclders Feedback Form

Average Rating of All Stakeholders Feedback Response found to be 93.92 %
Scale for Opinion of All Stakeholders found to be at Rank A (100-80).

100-80 % A
80-60% B
60-40% C
40-20% D
20-00% E




1. STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK FOR TEACHERS EVALUATION /
COURSE / CURRICULUM / ADMINISTRATION /
INFRASTUCTURE

The questionnaire is intended to collect information relating to your satisfaction towards the
faculty, teaching, learning, teachers evaluation, course, curriculum, administration,
infrastructure and evaluation. The information provided by you will be kept confidential and
will be used as important feedback for quality improvement of the program of
studies/College. They should give ranking out of 5 for each attribute mentioned below by
considering that the highest number indicates the best performance as below.

Directions

For each item please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statement by
clicking a score between 1 and 5. (I - Average, 2 — Good, 3 — Very Good, 4 — Excellent, 5 —
Outstanding)

Category: Students’ Feedback

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 539

Total number of questions attempted:
10 (On Teachers Evaluation, Course and Academics)
06 (On Administration)
11 (On Infrastructure)

Feedback Type: Offline (From SEM 1 to 8



Screen Shot of Feedback Submission
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Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback Academics on basis of Questions

A) ACADEMICS
1- Not Satisfactory 2- Satisfactory  3- Good  4- Very Good  5- Excellent

Teaching Course Material & 12 539 5130 4.5 90 %
Lecture Preparation

Presentation Skills & 12 539 5210 4.57 90 %
Effectiveness

Technical Competence / 12 539 5100 4.5 90 %
Core Knowledge

Practical ~ approach  in 12 539 5140 4.53 90 %
conducting practical’s /

Theory & Innovation.

Fairness in internal 12 539 5125 4.49 88 %
assessment & evaluation

- Punctuality / Regularity 12 539 5035 4.41 88 %

Problem solving & 12 539 5045 4.45 88 %
Interaction with Students
Personal Counseling & 12 539 5400 4.73 94 %

guidance
Coverage of Syllabus 12 539 4845 4.75 94 %

Use of Audio / Video 12 539 5045 4.42 88 %
teaching aids
Average of All Ratings 4.50 90 %



B) ADMINISTRATION
1 -Not Satisfactory 2- Satisfactory =~ 3- Good  4- Very Good  5- Excellent

Admin 543 444 4.7 94 %
- Student section 543 423 4.5 90 %
- Exam section 543 441 4.4 89 %
- Housekeeping 543 439 4.6 92 %
- Infrastructure 543 436 4.58 90 %
General 543 434 4.56 90 %
Facilities
Average of All 4.5 90 %
Ratings
C) LIBRARY
Library 543 445 4.55 90 %
Resources
- Library Services 543 421 4.53 90 %
- Library Staff 543 441 4.64 92 %
Average of All 4.5
Ratings

D) TRAINING AND PLACEMENT

1. Facultyy Institute  Efforts  towards 543 450 4.7 90 %
Recruitment

2. Training / Internship / Guest Lectures / 543 447 4.7 92 %
Industrial Visits

* Average of All Ratings 4.6 91 %



Graphical Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response for Teachers Evaluation on
Course / Curriculum / Administration / Infrastructure

Analysis of Students’ Feedback Academics

B Teaching CourseMaterial &
Lecture Preparation

EDrezentation Skills &
Effectiveness

® Technical Comypetence/ Core
Knowledge

® Practical approachin conducting
practical s/ Theory &

Innovation..
EFarnessin mternal agzeszment &

evaluation

¥ Punctuality / Regularity

@ Problem solving & Interaction
with Students

W Perzonal Counceling & guidance

Coverage of Syllabus

HUge of Audio/ Video teaching
aids

Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Administration

B Admin

B Student section

m Exam section

B Housekeeping

B [nfrastructure

B General Facilities




Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Library

® Library Eescurceas

® Library Services

= Library Staft

Effort; towal d5
Recrutment

® Traming / Internship/
Guest Lectures /
Industrial Visits




OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback for Teacher’s Evaluation / Course /
Curriculum / Administration / Infrastructure

We have received feedback from 539 numbers of Students’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 91 %
Scale for Opinion of Teachers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are observations on Students’ Feedback for Teachers Evaluation
1. Use of Audio Speaker System.

2. Use of animated videos during lectures.

3. Repairing Benches.

4. Water cooler.

Action Taken on Feedback

1. Developed and utilized digital smart Audio System for students.
2. Use animated videos for concept clearance.

3. Repaired Benches.

4. Started water Cooler Facility.



2. TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Category: Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum
Total number of Teachers’ recorded feedback: 59
Total number of questions attempted: 19
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission
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Tabular Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum Response

Syllabus is suitable to the course 85 59 305 4.5 90 %

Syllabus is need based. 85 59 305 4.4 88 %

Aims and objectives of the syllabi are 85 59 305 4. 91 %
well defined and clear to teachers and
students.

Course content is followed by 85 59 305 4.5 90 %
corresponding reference materials.

Sufficient number of prescribed books 85 59 305 4.5 90 %
are available in the Library.

The course/syllabus has good balance 85 59 305 4.66 92 %
between theory and application.

The course/syllabus has made me 85 59 305 4.5 90 %
interested in the subject area.

The course/syllabus of this subject 85 59 305 4.5 90 %
increased my  knowledge  and
perspective in the subject area.

The course/programme of studies 85 59 305 4.5 90 %
carries sufficient number of optional
papers

The books prescribed/listed as 85 59 305 4.4 88 %
reference materials are relevant,
updated and appropriate.

Infrastructural  facilities, such as 85 59 305 4.50 90 %
teacher’s rooms/carrels, class rooms,

reading rooms and toilets are available

in the Department.

Staff canteen is available at the faculty 85 59 305 4.52 90 %
level.



Tests and examinations are conducted
well in time with proper coverage of all
units in the syllabus.

I have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such
as seminar presentations,  group
discussions and learners’
participation.4.5

I have the freedom to adopt/adapt new
techniques/strategies of testing and
assessment of students.

The environment in the department is
conducive to teaching and research.

The administration is teacher friendly
The University provides adequate and
smooth support for projects and
research facilities.

The University provides adequate
funding and support to faculty
members for upgrading their skills and
qualifications.

Provisions for professional
development are non-discriminatory
and fair.

Average of All Ratings
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Graphical Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response for Curriculum Evaluation
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum Response Received

We have received feedback from 61 numbers of Teachers’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 88.2%
Scale for Opinion of Teachers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum

1. Seminars/conferences on Study technique and Research papers can be organized.

2. Available Storage cupboards.

3. Students’ interaction with industries should be increased.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Seminars/conferences under the topic of current trends in field of pharmaceutical Study and
Review and Research papers organized.
2. Department wise Allotted Cupboards.

3. Arranged industrial visits and Training compulsory minimum for one month.



3. PARENTS’ FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Category: Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum

Total number of Parents’ recorded feedback: 295
Total number of questions attempted: 10
Feedback Type: Oftline

Screen Shot of offline Feedback Submission
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Tabular Analysis of Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum Response

The Teaching-Learning Environment (37€JT941- 295 1360 5.0 100 %

fRreTor gatawoT)

System of Monitoring Student’s Progress 295 1301 4.7 97 %
(Teamediar gerdra fAdiaToT sHeuarY gotrel)

Competence & Commitment of Faculty 295 1360 4.7 98 %
(JTEITIHIT &THAT JATTOT TaeTagdn)

Encouragement provided to students for 295 1360 5.0 100 %
Participation in Academic Forums

(Teameaiar Qa1fOres FAaiaed dgamel
BIUITHTST YicdTg+T feel 1Y)

Infrastructure Facilities (JTITSIT Hﬁﬂ'l’) 295 1360 5.0 100 %

Learning Resources such as Library, Internet, 295 1360 5.0 100 %
Computer etc.
(SIS, Seleie, chw-be-la ScTeT RIRUTT

T )
Support Services like Bank, Canteen, Student 295 1360 5.0 100 %
Center, Career Counseling Cell etc.

(SR, ShecleT, Taemelt her, HRBR FHTCRNT Aol

ScaTeT ey Har.)
Enhancement of Student’s Personality 295 1360 5.0 100 %

(et safFdaca arga)
Value Based Education (FeaTaX reariRa 295 1360 5.0 100 %

D1301p11ne Practices (FRIET 3=Ro) 295 1360 5.0 100 %

Average of All Ratings 98.2%



Graphical Analysis of Parents’ Feedback Response for Curriculum Evaluation
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS
Analysis Report on the Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum Received

We have received feedback from 61 numbers of Teachers’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Parents Response found to be at 98.2 %Scale for Opinion of College’ found to
be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum

1. Conduct the placement opportunities.

2. Request to update Professional Uniform for Students.

3. Available cold drinking water in summer.

Action taken against Feedback
1. Arranged No. of Campus drives in Collaboration with several reputed pharmacy industries.
2. Updated Professional Uniform.

3. Done with Availability of cool water.



4. EMPLOYER FEEDBACK

Category: Employer Feedback

Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 08
Total number of questions attempted: 08
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Employer Feedback Response

How satisfied are you with the student/s work performance in each of these areas

o ) 8 8 5.0 100 %
General communication skills

Developing practical solutions to 8 8 5.0 100 %
work place problems

_ 8 8 5.0 100 %
Working as part of a team

Creative in response to workplace 8 8 4.5 90 %
challenges

Their planning and organization 8 8 4.5 90 %
skills

Student welfare system is effective 8 8 4.5 90 %
and satisfactory?

. . o 8 8 4.4 88 %
Involvement in social activities

On a scale of 1 to 05 how do you 8 8 5.0 88 %
rate your overall satisfaction with

SSPCOP students and the

curriculum?

How could our programs be 8 8 5.0 100 %
improved? What specific comments

do you have regarding the

Curriculum?

Would you like to recruit more

SSPCOP student?

Would you refer us to other 8 8 5.0 100 %
organization(s)?

0
Average of All Ratings 94.5 %



Graphical Analysis of Employer Feedback Response Evaluation
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Employers’ Feedback Received

We have received feedback from 08 numbers of Employers’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Employers’ Feedback Response found to be at 94.5 % Scale for Opinion of
Employers’ found to be 80.37% at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Employers’ Feedback

1. Internships/Project works have to be increased to gain actual knowledge of work place.

2. Syllabi be made more interesting and relevant as per the requirement of the industry.

3. Need to be filled Academic loss of students due to pandemic especially practical techniques.

4. Need to improve Communication skill.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Arranged industrial visits and Training compulsory minimum for one month with college’s
official permission.

2. By using demonstrations and smart learning tools Syllabi made more interesting and relevant
and easier for students.

3. Repeated practical’s of previous one by utilizing free weekly half sessions of students.

4. Started Language lab facility for communication skill development.



5. STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON FACILITIES

Category: Students Feedback on Facilities
Total number of recorded feedback: 539
Total number of questions attempted: 11
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Students Feedback on Facilities Response

A) ADMINISTRATION
1 -Not Satisfactory 2- Satisfactory ~ 3-Good  4- Very Good  5- Excellent

Admin 543 444 4.7 94 %
- Student section 543 423 4.5 90 %
- Exam section 543 441 4.4 89 %
- Housekeeping 543 439 4.6 92 %
- Infrastructure 543 436 4.58 90 %
General 543 434 4.56 90 %

Facilities
Average of All 4.5 90 %

Ratings

B) LIBRARY
Library 543 445 4.55 90 %

Resources
- Library Services 543 421 4.53 90 %
- Library Staff 543 441 4.64 92 %

Average of All 4.5
Ratings

C) TRAINING AND PLACEMENT

1.  Faculty/  Institute  Efforts  towards 543 450 4.7 90 %
Recruitment
2. Training / Internship / Guest Lectures / 543 447 4.7 92 %

Industrial Visits
* Average of All Ratings 4.6 91 %



Graphical Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response for Teachers Evaluation on
Course / Curriculum / Administration / Infrastructure

Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Administration
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback on Facilities Received

We have received feedback from 539 numbers of Students’ through offline process.

Average Rating of students’ Feedback for Facilities on Opinion of Students’ found to be at
92.00% Rank A(100-80).

The following are the observations on Students’ Feedback on Facilities
1. Boys common room required.
2. Provide Xerox Facility while admission process.

3. Arrange Sports and cultural events in college premises.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Reopened boys common room which was remained close since one year due to mischievous behavior of
some boys under strict observation

2. Provided Xerox facility.

3. Well maintained cultural as well as sports events Arranged like fresher’s Party, Annual gathering,

Farewell, kabaddi, volleyball matches in college premises.



6. GRADUATE EXIT SURVEY

Category: Graduate Exit Survey

Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 89
Total number of questions attempted: 10
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Graduate Exit Survey Response

How much you satisfied with the facilities
provided by institute?

How much technical know-how (both in
Theory and practical)

You gained at this Institute?

Academic activities taken by the institute
to improve your

Technical knowledge useful in overall
growth?

How much your grievances (if any)
handled promptly and

Properly by the Institute authorities?

Level of
workshops/conferences/seminar/Industrial
Visits/

Quality Improvement Programs organized
by the department?

Carrier Guidance provided by the Institute?

Personality Development Opportunities?

Campus Recruitment held at Institute?

Students Club Activities held at Institute?

Any suggestion

Average of All Ratings
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Graphical Analysis of Graduate Exit Survey Response Evaluation

Analysis of Graduate Exit Survey Response
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Graduate Exit Survey

We have received feedback from 68 numbers of Students’ through offline process.

Average Rating of students’ Feedback for Graduates Exit Survey found to be at 95.77 %Scale for
Opinion of students’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Graduate Exit Surveys’ Feedback

1. Need to increase availability of Campus Drives.
2. Request to update teaching and learning tools.
3.Try to make flexible the Criteria for 75% attendance.

Action taken against Feedback
1. Arranged More Drives and also promoted for walk in.
2. Updated advance learning process in form of e-learning

3. Not possible to work against PCI Norms.



7. ALUMNI FEEDBACK

Category: Alumni Feedback

Total number of Alumni recorded feedback: 45
Total number of questions attempted: 07
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response

Environment 45 340 5.0 100 %

Infrastructure 45 340 5.0 100 %

Faculty 45 340 5.0 100 %

Quality of support material 45 340 5.0 100 %

Training and Placement 45 340 5.0 100 %

Library 45 340 5.0 100 %

Overall experience of Student 45 340 5.0 100 %
Any suggestion Recorded
Average of All Ratings 100.0 %




Graphical Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response Evaluation




OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Alumni Feedback

We have received feedback from 70 numbers of Students’’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Alumni feedback Response found to be at 100.0 % Scale for Opinion of
Alumni’s found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Alumni Feedback

1. Please improve quality Uniform.
2. Instrumental knowledge to students.

3. Required betterment in Utility box materials.

Action taken against Feedback
1. Improved quality of Uniform instructed to vendor.

2. Provided instrumental knowledge to student using training sessions with collaboration of Shree
Clinical Laboratory PVT. LTD.

3. Done with addition of Genuine products for lasting whole 8 sem .



8. STAKEHOLDERS FEEDBACK

Category: Stakeholders Feedback

Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 21
Total number of questions attempted: 10
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Stakeholder Feedback Form Response

This organization has a clear mission, vision, 21 105 4.4 88 %
and goals.

Are you interested to explore more about the 21 105 4.5 90 %
work of this organization?

Do you understand your role in this 21 105 5.0 100 %
organization?

Do you think that this organization helps the 21 105 5.0 100 %
employee to perform well?

Do you think this organization is credible and 21 105 5.0 100 %
accountable?

Do you get any advantages or benefits in 21 105 4.5 90 %
working with this organization?

- Student welfare system is effective and 21 105 4.7 94 %

satisfactory?

Is various training programs, co-curricular and 21 105 4.5 90 %
extracurricular activities are

sufficient

Is institute incorporates moral and professional 21 105 5.0 100 %
ethics?

Any suggestion Recorded

Average of All Ratings 94.66 %



Graphical Analysis of Stakeholder Feedback Response Evaluation

Analysis of Stakeholder Feedback Form Response
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Stakeholders Feedback Form Response
We have received feedback from 21 numbers through offline process.

Average Rating of Stakeholders feedback form Response found to be at 94.66 % Scale for
Opinion of Stakeholders’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Stakeholders Feedback

1. To take disciplinary action about attendance of students.
2. To provide little more attention to enhance practical knowledge of students.

3. Engage students in whole college time.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Designed attendance reporting to parents as a disciplinary action about attendance of students.
2. More potentially focused on students to enhance practical knowledge.

3. By giving mini tasks relatively depended on Academics to make them engaged.

Mg ) b
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Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
Smt. Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of Pharmacy, Chopda

Being distinctive from its very start and founding, Smt. Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of
Pharmacy, Chopda, has become a standard of quality and innovation for the field of education.
With quality nutrition as its primary goal, the institute's IQAC has created a feedback method
that begins with requesting input from diverse stakeholders using a structured rating-based
feedback form. For continual improvement in curriculum creation and enrichment, the institution
solicits feedback from students, instructors, alumnae, and employers. The analysis of the
comments from stakeholders is summarized as follows for the period 2017-2018.

Feedback Type: Offline

Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received

1. Students’ Feedback for Teachers 543 91.21%
Evaluation

2. Parents Feedback on Curriculum 272 99.6 %
Teachers’ Feedback on 61 80.01 %
Curriculum

4. Employer Feedback Form 08 93.4%

5. Students Feedback on Facilities 584 91.06 %

6. Graduate Exit Survey 68 98.11 %

7. Alumni Feedback Form 37 63.52 %

8. Student Feedback On Course/ 543 91.21 %
Curriculum

9. Stakeholders Feedback Form 06 98.00%

Average Rating of All Stakeholders Feedback Response found to be 86.12 %
Scale for Opinion of All Stakeholders found to be at Rank A (100-80).

100-80 % A
80-60% B
60-40% C
40-20% D
20-00% [




Average Values of Student's Response

Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received
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1. STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK FOR TEACHERS EVALUATION /
COURSE / CURRICULUM / ADMINISTRATION /
INFRASTUCTURE

The questionnaire is intended to collect information relating to your satisfaction towards the
faculty, teaching, learning, teachers evaluation, course, curriculum, administration,
infrastructure and evaluation. The information provided by you will be kept confidential and
will be used as important feedback for quality improvement of the program of
studies/College. They should give ranking out of 5 for each attribute mentioned below by
considering that the highest number indicates the best performance as below.

Directions

For each item please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statement by
clicking a score between 1 and 5. (I - Average, 2 — Good, 3 — Very Good, 4 — Excellent, 5 —
Outstanding)

Category: Students’ Feedback

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 543

Total number of questions attempted:
10 (On Teachers Evaluation, Course and Academics)
06 (On Administration)
11 (On Infrastructure)

Feedback Type: Offline (From SEM 1 to 8



Screen Shot of Feedback Submission







Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback Academics on basis of Questions

A) ACADEMICS
1- Not Satisfactory 2- Satisfactory  3- Good  4- Very Good  5- Excellent

Teaching Course Material & 12 543 5130 4.5 90 %
Lecture Preparation

Presentation Skills & 12 543 5210 4.57 90 %
Effectiveness

Technical Competence / 12 543 5100 4.47 88 %
Core Knowledge

Practical ~ approach  in 12 543 5140 4.53 90 %
conducting practical’s /

Theory & Innovation.

Fairness in internal 12 543 5125 4.49 88 %
assessment & evaluation

- Punctuality / Regularity 12 543 5035 4.41 88 %

Problem solving & 12 543 5045 4.25 84 %
Interaction with Students
Personal Counseling & 12 543 5400 4.73 94 %

guidance
Coverage of Syllabus 12 543 4845 4.25 84 %

Use of Audio / Video 12 543 5045 4.42 88 %
teaching aids
Average of All Ratings 4.02 80.4 %



B) ADMINISTRATION
1 -Not Satisfactory 2- Satisfactory =~ 3- Good  4- Very Good  5- Excellent

Admin 543 444 4.67 92 %
- Student section 543 423 4.45 88 %
- Exam section 543 441 4.64 92 %
- Housekeeping 543 439 4.6 92 %
- Infrastructure 543 436 4.58 90 %
. General 543 434 4.56 90 %
Facilities
. Average of All 4.5 90 %
Ratings
C) LIBRARY

Library 543 445 4.68 92 %
Resources
- Library Services 543 421 4.43 88 %
- Library Staff 543 441 4.64 92 %

Average of All 4.5
Ratings

D) TRAINING AND PLACEMENT

1. Facultyy Institute  Efforts  towards 543 450 4.7 92 %
Recruitment
2. Training / Internship / Guest Lectures / 543 447 4.7 88 %

Industrial Visits
* Average of All Ratings 4.7 94 %



Graphical Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response for Teachers Evaluation on

Course / Curriculum / Administration / Infrastructure

Analysis of Student's Feedback on Academics
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback for Teacher’s Evaluation / Course /
Curriculum / Administration / Infrastructure

We have received feedback from 543 numbers of Students’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 94 %
Scale for Opinion of Teachers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are observations on Students’ Feedback for Teachers Evaluation
1. Use of Digital Boards.

2. Use of animated videos during lectures.

3. Repairing of fans.

4. Water cooler.

Action Taken on Feedback

1. Developed and utilized digital smart class rooms for students.
2. Use animated videos for concept clearance.

3. Repaired fans.

4. Started water Cooler Facility.



2. TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Category: Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum
Total number of Teachers’ recorded feedback: 61
Total number of questions attempted: 19
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission
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Tabular Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum Response

Syllabus is suitable to the course 85 61 305 4.5 90 %

Syllabus is need based. 85 61 305 4.57 90 %

Aims and objectives of the syllabi are 85 61 305 4.47 88 %
well defined and clear to teachers and
students.

Course content is followed by 85 61 305 4.53 90 %
corresponding reference materials.

Sufficient number of prescribed books 85 61 305 4.49 88 %
are available in the Library.

The course/syllabus has good balance 85 61 305 4.41 88 %
between theory and application.

The course/syllabus has made me 85 61 305 4.25 84 %
interested in the subject area.

The course/syllabus of this subject 85 61 305 4.73 94 %
increased my  knowledge  and
perspective in the subject area.

The course/programme of studies 85 61 305 4.25 84 %
carries sufficient number of optional
papers

The books  prescribed/listed as 85 61 305 4.42 88 %
reference materials are relevant,
updated and appropriate.

Infrastructural  facilities, such as 85 61 305 4.49 88 %
teacher’s rooms/carrels, class rooms,

reading rooms and toilets are available

in the Department.

Staff canteen is available at the faculty 85 61 305 4.41 88 %
level.



Tests and examinations are conducted
well in time with proper coverage of all
units in the syllabus.

I have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such
as seminar presentations,  group
discussions and learners’
participation.4.5

I have the freedom to adopt/adapt new
techniques/strategies of testing and
assessment of students.

The environment in the department is
conducive to teaching and research.

The administration is teacher friendly
The University provides adequate and
smooth support for projects and
research facilities.

The University provides adequate
funding and support to faculty
members for upgrading their skills and
qualifications.

Provisions for professional
development are non-discriminatory
and fair.

Average of All Ratings
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Graphical Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response for Curriculum Evaluation
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum Response Received

We have received feedback from 61 numbers of Teachers’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 80.01%
Scale for Opinion of Teachers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum
1. Seminars/conferences on Review and Research papers can be organized.
2. A study group be formed to regulate the new challenges occurred in the form of change in
Exam Pattern by PCL

3. Students’ interaction with industries should be increased.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Seminars/conferences under the topic of current trends in field of pharmaceuticals to emerge
Review and Research papers organized.

2. A study group be formed under existing local guardian to regulate new type offset in study
system.

3. Arranged industrial visits and Training compulsory minimum for one month.



3. PARENTS’ FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Category: Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum

Total number of Parents’ recorded feedback: 272
Total number of questions attempted: 10
Feedback Type: Oftline

Scregn Shot of pfﬂine Feeldback Sul3missi0n
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Tabular Analysis of Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum Response

The Teaching-Learning Environment (37€JT9e1- 272 1360 3.0 100 %
forefoT TgATERoT)
System of Monitoring Student’s Progress 272 1301 4.7 97 %
(Feamregi=ar yerdra fadiator o=l gorel)
Competence & Commitment of Faculty 272 1360 5.0 100 %
(ITEITIRTT &THAT 30T adTag )
Encouragement provided to students for 272 1360 5.0 100 %
Participation in Academic Forums
(et Qarfores AaiAed ggareh
SIUITATST cHTg el SATe)

. Infrastructure Facilities (AT T gﬁﬂn 272 1360 5.0 100 %
Learning Resources such as Library, Internet, 272 1360 5.0 100 %

Computer etc.

(AT, $TEIE, HIFYE ScAeT RIFUAT

T,

Support Services like Bank, Canteen, Student 272 1360 5.0 100 %
Center, Career Counseling Cell etc.

(S, Shecler, faeamef &g, HRIN FHIGAT T

SITEr GBIy /)

Enhancement of Student’s Personality 272 1360 5.0 100 %
. (ECRIRIEE IERE R L))

Value Based Education (FedTa¥ 3reTRd 272 1360 5.0 100 %
-
- Discipline Practices (TIET 31RO 272 1360 50 100 %

- Average of All Ratings 99.6 %



Graphical Analysis of Parents’ Feedback Response for Curriculum Evaluation
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS
Analysis Report on the Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum Received

We have received feedback from 61 numbers of Teachers’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Parents Response found to be at 99.6 %Scale for Opinion of College’ found to
be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum

1. Conduct the placement opportunities.

2. Request to update teaching and learning tools.

3. Available cold drinking water in summer.

Action taken against Feedback
1. Arranged No. of Campus drives in Collaboration with several reputed pharmacy industries.
2. Updated in smart learning form.

3. Done with Availability of cool water.



4. EMPLOYER FEEDBACK

Category: Employer Feedback

Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 08
Total number of questions attempted: 08
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Employer Feedback Response

How satisfied are you with the student/s work performance in each of these areas

o ) 8 8 5.0 100 %
General communication skills

Developing practical solutions to 8 8 4.5 90 %
work place problems

: 8 8 4.5 100 %
Working as part of a team

Creative in response to workplace 8 8 4.5 90 %
challenges

Their planning and organization 8 8 4.5 90 %
skills

Student welfare system is effective 8 8 4.4 88 %
and satisfactory?

. . o 8 8 4.4 88 %
Involvement in social activities

On a scale of 1 to 05 how do you 8 8 4.4 88 %
rate your overall satisfaction with

SSPCOP students and the

curriculum?

How could our programs be 8 8 5.0 100 %
improved? What specific comments

do you have regarding the

Curriculum?

Would you like to recruit more

SSPCOP student?

Would you refer us to other 8 8 5.0 100 %
organization(s)?

0
Average of All Ratings 93.4 %



Graphical Analysis of Employer Feedback Response Evaluation
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Employers’ Feedback Received

We have received feedback from 08 numbers of Employers’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Employers’ Feedback Response found to be at 93.4 % Scale for Opinion of
Employers’ found to be 80.37% at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Employers’ Feedback

1. Internships/Project works have to be increased to gain actual knowledge of work place.

2. Syllabi be made more interesting and relevant as per the requirement of the industry.

3. Need to be filled Academic loss of students due to pandemic especially practical techniques.

4. Need to improve Communication skill.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Arranged industrial visits and Training compulsory minimum for one month with college’s
official permission.

2. By using demonstrations and smart learning tools Syllabi made more interesting and relevant
and easier for students.

3. Repeated practical’s of previous one by utilizing free weekly half sessions of students.

4. Started Language lab facility for communication skill development.



5. STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON FACILITIES

Category: Students Feedback on Facilities
Total number of recorded feedback: 584
Total number of questions attempted: 11
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Students Feedback on Facilities Response

A) ADMINISTRATION

1 -Not Satisfactory 2- Satisfactory

3- Good

4- Very Good

5- Excellent

Admin 543
- Student section 543
- Exam section 543
- Housekeeping 543
- Infrastructure 543
- General Facilities 543
- Average of All

Ratings

B) LIBRARY

444

423

441

439

436

434

4.5

4.67

4.45

4.64

4.6

4.58

4.56

92 %

88 %

92 %

92 %

90 %

90 %

90 %

1.  Library Resources 543
2. Library Services 543
3. Library Staff 543

® Average of All
Ratings

445

421

441

4.5

4.68

4.43

4.64

92 %

88 %

92 %
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C) TRAINING AND PLACEMENT

1. Faculty/ 543

Institute Efforts
towards
Recruitment

2. Training / 543

Internship /
Guest Lectures /
Industrial Visits

* Average of All
Ratings

Mean of all above three tables

450

447

4.7

4.7

91.06 %

93.1 %

92 %

88 %



Graphical Analysis of Students Feedback Response for Facilities Evaluation

ey SRS L o PRI PR SO r R | RS (R W R U SR K,
ﬂll(ll}" a1 UL LJLUIUICIIL D TECUILFAIUES UL SAUIRIIRERISLL VLAV
__ 53
=1
[ [alp 173 a0/ 070s R D,
= 92% 92% g2¢ & Admin
- 07
- -~ = | | | S —
,-fj [ —— | [ 00 0 0 |
] [ — [ 00 0 0 |
a | E— [ | R S
o Q1 1 N 00009 M SULACNL=eCilIOn
i = [ —— | [ 00 0 0 |
ot | — [ | a R
[ [ — P s S0%; 9%
2 an | — [ |
+—— 1 = T — .
%j, - [ — | [ O S M P seciion
=l [ — | I S a1
- | — [ S S
- . [ — [ 20 D |
e 8Y e
= | — [ S S o ; .
= B -, D H Honeelrsenimnao
= | . | Q0 A0 [ e [t | i}
= .- | — | [ . 1 |
R T 2 2 2w R D SR S
= [ T S S
oy [ SR S S
. [ SR 00 S S 3 TiaFiom cobiaq (150
G oo [ SR s S = ilrasuuciure
7 I el |
=]
P [ SR s SR
L [ S 000 e SR ~ P
D L R —————____ W (yeneral Facilifiex
A odad W _d
AUTriputes
A - W___.* a4 __ W __4t_  EN_ _ WE.__ W_ o __ W O*W___ .
ANAIYSIES O DLUUACIL S Fecdpachk on Liaprary
ep 93
£
& a1 M Library Resources
.~
=
a0 - . .
E M Library Services
W
g %
= kd Library Staff
E 88 -
2
o —
= 37
=
S 26 -
Attributes




% Student Average Rating

93%

92%

91%

90%

89%

88%

87%

86%

Analysis of Student's Feedback on Training and
Placement

92%

H Faculty/ Institute Efforts
towards Recruitment

H Training/ Internship / Guest
Lectures / Industrial Vigits

Attributes




OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback on Facilities Received

We have received feedback from 543 numbers of Teachers’ through offline process.

Average Rating of students’ Feedback for infrastructure Response found to be at 79.05 %Scale
for Opinion of Students’ found to be at 91.06% Rank A(100-80).

The following are the observations on Students’ Feedback on Facilities
1. Boys common room required.
2. Give ppts and notes in soft word formats.

3. Well maintained cultural events in college premises.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Reopened boys common room which was remained close since one year due to mischievous behavior of
some boys under strict observation

2. Subject wise uploaded on blogs.

3. Well maintained cultural events Arranged like fresher’s Party, Annual gathering, Farewell in college

premises.



6. GRADUATE EXIT SURVEY

Category: Graduate Exit Survey

Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 68
Total number of questions attempted: 10
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Graduate Exit Survey Response

How much you satisfied with the facilities
provided by institute?

How much technical know-how (both in
Theory and practical)

You gained at this Institute?

Academic activities taken by the institute
to improve your

Technical knowledge useful in overall
growth?

How much your grievances (if any)
handled promptly and

Properly by the Institute authorities?

Level of
workshops/conferences/seminar/Industrial
Visits/

Quality Improvement Programs organized
by the department?

Carrier Guidance provided by the Institute?

Personality Development Opportunities?

Campus Recruitment held at Institute?

Students Club Activities held at Institute?
Any suggestion

Average of All Ratings

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

340

340

340

340

340

340

340

340

340

Recorded

98.11 %

43

4.5

4.5

5.0

5.0

5.0

4.7

5.0

5.0

94 %

97 %

96 %

100 %

100 %

100 %

96 %

100 %

100 %



Graphical Analysis of Graduate Exit Survey Response Evaluation

Average Ratings

B How much you satistied withthe

Analysis of Graduate Exit Survey Response facilities provided by institute?
M How much technical know -how (both
400 in Theory and practical)
B You gained at this Institute?
350
B Academic activities taken by the
institute to improve your
300 . .
M Technical knowledge useful in overall
growth?
250 B How much your grievances (if any)
handled promptly and
200 B Properly by the Institute authorities?
Blevelof
150 work shopsfconferences/seminar/Indus

trial WVisits/
B Quality Improvement Programs

100 organized by the department?

M Carrier Guidance provided by the
Institute?
50

M Personality Development
Cpportunities?
o -

M Campus Recruitmmentheld at Institute?

No. of Graduates Total No. Rating % Rating




OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Graduate Exit Survey

We have received feedback from 68 numbers of Students’ through offline process.

Average Rating of students’ Feedback for Graduates Exit Survey found to be at 98.11 %Scale for
Opinion of students’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Graduate Exit Surveys’ Feedback

1. Need to increase availability of books in library.
2. Request to update teaching and learning tools.
3. Make available drinking water.

Action taken against Feedback
1. Arranged More Books for students by ordering new books.
2. Updated advance learning process in form of e-learning

3. Done with drinking water facility.



7. ALUMNI FEEDBACK

Category: Alumni Feedback

Total number of Alumni recorded feedback: 68
Total number of questions attempted: 07
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response

Environment 68 340 4.4 95 %

Infrastructure 68 340 4.5 97 %

Faculty 68 340 5.0 100 %

Quality of support material 68 340 5.0 100 %

Training and Placement 68 340 5.0 100 %

Library 68 340 4.5 97 %

Overall experience of Student 68 340 4.7 96 %
Any suggestion Recorded
Average of All Ratings 97.85 %




Graphical Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response Evaluation

Average Values

Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response .
- H Enviromment

400
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350
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS

Analysis Report on the Alumni Feedback

We have received feedback from 68 numbers of Students’’ through offline process.

Average Rating of Alumni feedback Response found to be at 97.85 % Scale for Opinion of
Alumni’s found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Alumni Feedback
1. Please improve quality of cleaning of the college.
2. Instrumental knowledge to students.

3. Sitting facility in pharmacognosy lab.

Action taken against Feedback

1. Improved quality of cleaning using advance tools in the college.

2. Provided instrumental knowledge to student using training sessions with collaboration of Shree
Clinical Laboratory PVT. LTD.

3. Arranged tables in lab.



8. STAKEHOLDERS FEEDBACK

Category: Stakeholders Feedback

Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 06
Total number of questions attempted: 10
Feedback Type: Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission




Tabular Analysis of Stakeholder Feedback Form Response

This organization has a clear mission, vision, 68 340 4.4 95 %
and goals.

Are you interested to explore more about the 68 340 4.5 97 %
work of this organization?

Do you understand your role in this 68 340 5.0 100 %
organization?

Do you think that this organization helps the 68 340 5.0 100 %
employee to perform well?

Do you think this organization is credible and 68 340 5.0 100 %
accountable?

Do you get any advantages or benefits in 68 340 4.5 97 %
working with this organization?

- Student welfare system is effective and 68 340 4.7 96 %

satisfactory?

Is various training programs, co-curricular and 68 340 4.5 97 %
extracurricular activities are

sufficient

Is institute incorporates moral and professional 68 340 5.0 100 %
ethics?

Any suggestion Recorded

Average of All Ratings 98.00 %



Graphical Analysis of Stakeholder Feedback Response Evaluation

Average Values

Analysis of Stakeholder Feedback Form
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OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS
Analysis Report on the Stakeholders Feedback Form Response

We have received feedback from 06 numbers through offline process.

Average Rating of Stakeholders feedback form Response found to be at 98.0 % Scale for Opinion
of Stakeholders’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on Stakeholders Feedback

1. To take disciplinary action about attendance of students.

2. To provide little more attention to enhance practical knowledge of students.
Action taken against Feedback

1. Designed attendance reporting to parents as a disciplinary action about attendance of students.

2. More potentially focused on students to enhance practical knowledge.
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